TR Yargd susTare, frar AieF, ffarae uew & i@l &1
Siperor v fdreror ufcrae
31afer 28.10.2020 | 31.03.2023 TH
AT

RS
(@) df@, = fAamN, BAed Uey IR &I ARRGAAT FRAT UD-A(1)-5/2015
eIl 28.10.2020 RT TR UAId duerdre, [Stel Aied f2ovo &I el fawar
T TR YARd GUS™Ie & IJedel Ud IUrRdel bl IU—HUSANDRI ARTRS
HuSTae, Sl W gRT f&dld 27.04.2021 @I U IS T8 Td TR d=mgd
ERT fAIwR 2020 ¥ i@l & IERWE I fHAT 77 o7 |

IREd 077 T & RGN & hovaey TR diferel JAfafRm 1994
P URT 255 (1) | HARME BW g ggE Afgg (O7) RAMEE USw WReR @
SNERIAT AT 1-376 /81— (Tetowo) Wvs—IV, fald 16.10.2008 FRT TR
gIfTm1sl /TR UaTadl & of@lell & 3{Belv bl ST Hevd, fRAme ueer sy
oG wie Mm@ 9iY 9 @ gfeTd, R uEd wustare, e died @
SRATSAT BT AbeAvT B Frqried favar T |
(@) oideror 2afy 28102020 ¥ 31.032023 & ERM TR G HUSTETE, e
Ao H 77 3edel Ud Afed == SAHRI, JATERVT Ud Fidaror ffEerT & w5y
¥ HRRA |

(i) srezer
%0 Ho | T Jrafey
1 g R 28.10.2020 ¥ 26.04.2021
2 ST 3far <y 27.04.2021 ¥ 31.03.2023




(i) @9 w9 amexvr 9 Wiaawer siftery

0 H0

A

Irqfer

1

Sl Hollg gHM (ST—ATSATEGR] 1. HUSTHIe)

28.10.2020 X 01.03.2021

2 Sf. [P Ya (SU—HUSAEHRI AT, HUSTHIT) 01.03.2021 ¥ 26.03.2021
3 ST IS dig™, Ald 27.03.2021 ¥ 31.03.2023
@) iR st & Gfera IR

TR UaId hUSTHIe, Tl Ald & o1l 31dfer 10.2020 W 03.2023 Tb & IJHeT0l

# org 7 iR sfafiadet o Wit R e TeR W g

. G. | TR fFafaare &1 gftra 9R RE | ol et A @
1 | 3 B SUAN gg AY U7 ST 8.1 99.57
2 | g W I b b g H IUAINAT YHOT uF 8.2 247.41
JDHETT H TR T BRAT

3 | 3T BT 9l B Y U ST 11 11.87

4 | 9IeR 9 R dlsc & /AT R BT T T &I 15.1 12.22
I T 9 Bl

5 |dAfdereRl & fFHvT BRI 9l 9 bre Y 9] ud 16 243
HATPR, fabl PR, MDY, SHIR 9 el Bl
[T T 5 S T B

6 | e fFHivr e A owel @1 Al & e 24 2.40
AfdRad freaIed &1 @ TTad IO @& HRO
AAGTHR BT AfH AT BRAT

CIREEEZMBINCES]

FpeoT  AFRTIAT T UIH—THIN /e Iifse /2023—108 T 120 feA®

21—07—2023 TAT 03.08.2023 & FH ¥ WA YAAIR 2@, a8l e, BHmae uael




TRGR DI SMERTA AT UD-A(1)-5/2015 &I 28.10.2020 ERT TR UdRIT HUSIHIT,
RSren dieq, f2odo @1 SrfeRgfera fhar o derm fRodo g ol@r wien fawriT gRT TR
U=IId hUsSTale, fTell Fid T Ued 3imeroy faearfed far |

AT—a1

AT SfepeToT

TR UARd HUSTEIC & oldl3l Jaf 28.10.2020 ¥ 31.03.2023 AP BT IADHeT0]
S WY HAR, AN SNSRI (oI@T e §RT Ade 21.07.2023 H 31.08.2023 Tdb TR
Gad Braed wustare H reifed fhar war| fOwga siweror 2 I & folu HIE
02,/2022 G 07 /2022 TAT I & foI¢ AIE 03,2022 T 12 /2022 & IGRN &I aI= fhar
a7 fore aRemst o sl kY # wwifae far w7

A 3fdervr vd fRIer gfided &1 UreUv TR OUER GUSTEe g1 SUdel
FRATY Y AW g FATRI IR ARG & | fDETT BT IUAY HRaTg T (b2l AT AT
Td 3ol & el B, YUl B SfUAT ol /IMWelkg & U T T HRAd S B
RN H 9 3febervr U fARIETT Ufeded W B drel fhdl A geR & gvg 2 fRovo Ty
oGl TReT fI9TT STRERI 81 B8R 3f®elvl &1 M@ dhddl adi-id A8 ddb 8 HIfd 8" |

D Yob

TR YR HUSTHIC & IdRAl 3fa 28.10.2020 H 31.03.2023 Th & IfDEUT &l
gob 331000 /3BT AT O 3fdbeor AT WL GHd—UH3Al /T
3iffEe—2023—136 fa=ild 31.08.2023 §RT XEifdhd d§& gUe & ARIH W fA<9®d, Rowo I=a
Gl el AR, i [0 38, THOSIOU0 diFeidd, Hgrc! RMer—171009 f2090
AT W B AP, TR AId HUSTHIE, [Tl |iele i TR fdHar 1 |
fa<i faa=fordt

TR Ulfeldl ARFRM—1994 & Ffeeq 252 AT TR UlfersT Accounts Manual @
U7 27.4 & JAR TR Y=dq gRI Feforiad faxiiar faarfordt dur @ S srufard oft—

%9 | g vl R HESCIE )
1 | g9 U3 (Balance Sheet) IR el Bl T
2 | 3 Y fdeRen WA DI T




(Income Expenditure Statement)

3 | Foal yarg faaveft IR el Bl T
(Cash Flow Statement)

4 | ST od T e TR B TS
(Receipt & Payment Statement)

5 | def9c (Trial Balance) R el fbar

6 | oi@mel W fewivr U el Bl T
(Notes to Accounts)

7 | o<l yeeie are IR el Bl T
(Financial Performance Indicator))

JFHeT0T AT TR THS—UHA /e AfSe /2023—108 T 120 feHrd
21—07—2023 I 03.08.2023 ERT AV i IRl &I aeaed gsard oq fwer o
T B AR AR fhar T o e YRR W TR U §RT UF R

NP/KGT/2023-666 e 26.08.2028 & 3f=iid Uxdd fdbar war f& & & & 9 TR
Ui & Fdiied 8 & SR aftfd faxig eRfr & dar 981 fhar S |er
e fhar & wiawy # Frmgar orgl /i fJaRfr &1 Jure gated &
QT SRR & & BRATg A IADBETIT Bl JATd DAl (ST SIRATT | R Gargd gk afofd
faxia AeRPRET BT TIR 9 A & RO @l BT FAUA Tl [HaT S Fdl Adeo &
GRTM ®acl JAdbe Fo! BT AAUA ADe0 T gRT fbar AT | 3fa: geia faar omar & b
JATNY AR dEl &1 GURY gARFd fRar S g IgUTer T | 3f®hervT bl 3faid
FRATT S |

fa<ir Rerfar
A APHS T8

TR U gRT 3{eT0T STfERITaT T THh—Uel /e ST /2023—108 T 120
fQdild 21—07—2023 TAT 03.08.2023 & =Y ¥ JIT URRME "1” R IUae FRAlg Ty
AT B JATAR 3MAT 28.10.2020 H 31.03.2023 TP &I fARIF BT fFaRor 77 UdR 4 om—




5.2

Financial Position of Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (H.P.) for the period 10/2020 to 03-2023

. Receipt )
Name of Opening ) Interest ) Closing
YEAR during the ) Total Expenditure
Head Balance Received Balance
Year

2020-21 | Own Sources 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00
Grant In Aid 0.00 | 4302383.00 9576.00 | 4311959.00 0.00 4311959.00
Total 0.00 | 4302385.00 9576.00 | 4311961.00 0.00 4311961.00
2021-22 | Own Sources 2.00 752745.00 | 140480.01 893227.01 497155.02 396071.99
Grant In Aid | 4311959.00 | 15002931.00 | 145390.00 | 19460280.00 | 11910465.41 7549814.59
Total 4311961.00 | 15755676.00 | 285870.01 | 20353507.01 | 12407620.43 7945886.58
2022-23 | Own Sources | 396071.99 | 1871784.33 | 131043.63 | 2398899.95 | 2036340.67 362559.28
Grant In Aid | 7549814.59 | 18082732.00 | 155640.37 | 25788186.96 | 15830949.98 9957236.98
Total 7945886.58 | 19954516.33 | 286684.00 | 28187086.91 | 17867290.65 | 10319796.26

fesife 31.03.2023 P TR UAId 999 §6 @ I FERT 91 F e A &1

faavor—

TR U9d gRT J27 IRRME 2" W yxgd gaargar f3Hfe 31.03.2023 &7 TR

UoTId hUSTHIE & ddd o @rdl | ST 13T &7 fare 941 R I om—

Detail of Bank Balance in all the Bank Accounts of NP Kandaghat, as on 31-03-2023

Z; Account No Name of Bank Head Amount Remarks
1 | 50100451375845 HDFC Bank, Silhari Kandaghat, Solan 15th CFC 2831143.70

2 9754000100007526 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan 15th CFC 14246.00 2645389.10
3 9754000100008057 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan SFC 2486684.34

4 9754000100008303 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan Parking 1173153.00

5 .022394600000793 | Yes bank, timber house, cart road Shimla-1 Parking 2000000.00 317315300
6 9754000100008172 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan Park 1024.28




5.3

DC Office

7 50100445105754 HDFC Bank, Silhari Kandaghat, Solan Grant 225997.66
ran
8 9754000100011190 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan MMSAGY 50100.00
9 50100466087117 HDFC Bank, Silhari Kandaghat, Solan SBM 1174888.00
o OBPS/ Map

10 | 50100451368329 HDFC Bank, Silhari Kandaghat, Solan 17637.28

fee Own

) . Shop rent & Source

11 | .009194600001081 | Yes bank, timber house, cart road Shimla-1 ) 338123.00

parking Account
12 | 9754000100008604 | Punjab National Bank, Kandaghat, Solan Misc A/C 4393.00

T4 @l & Y S AR AS 31.03.2023 BT Fel ST AR 10317390.26

Yo e Rl — Tr doad eveme B e 31032023 B 6 GHEE
faarel &1 faavor Jem aRRe 3”7 SR A UaR & or—

Bank Reconciliation Statemnet of Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (H.P.) as on 31-03-2023

Awe T8 9 faxiy RIfd & R f&HTE 31.03.2023 BT <Ry 10319796.26
Cheaque of Payment not cleared
(+) omEr— ) Ch. No Date Amount
till 31-03-2023
T do...ooe... 000089 27-03-2023 | 1507.00
2 oo 000082 02-03-2023 46.00
3 do..oooen.. 000047 20-12-2022 41.00
SRIFT AP BT HA AT 6. 6. 1 9 3 1594.00 1594.00
SWRIFT SHT 3 U AHS a7 BT AR I=Tay 10321390.26
Cheaque of receipt not cleared till
) gcEa— 560717 23-02-2023 | 4000.00
31-03-2023
4 @l g P, ¥ 4 4000.00 4000.00
SWRITT TS @ TLAd APbs T8 BT T Ay 10317390.26
faif® 31.03.2023 B TR UIIT $ g9d 9P @Al § SMHT AR 10317390.26
IR I
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o R Qe & sideror W A fRewfdrf sniférg &—
(i) T e & ford - Tl T AT HIAT

3feeror H yrm 7 f TR UEd gRT Udl fAd—smanT 9 R uifehT @ oy
-3l @rdl & Fared e T oo Sifs FMEaR dedTd wdd T8l g, e
fyeror 1 gBR | B

Sr. No. | Account No Name of Bank Head Amount Remarks
HDFC Bank, Silhari 15th
1 50100451375845 Kandaghat, Solan CFC 2831143.70
Punjab National 15th No transactin were
2 9754000100007526 | Bank, Kandaghat, CFC 14246.00 | found during audit
Solan
Punjab National
4 9754000100008303 | Bank, Kandaghat, Parking | 1173153.00
Solan
Yes bank, timber No transactin were
5 022394600000793 | house, cart road Parking | 2000000.00 | found during audit
Shimla-1

Sad AIATAT & Ty H ST 3(DeTo SfRTeEr R THh—UwRl /T

3iTfee /2023—108 & 120 f&=ldh 21—07—2023 T 03.08.2023 & YR H TR U= §RT UH

HEAT: NP/KGT/2023-677 fa=id 28.08.2023 & =avid Uwa fbhar ar & srfaRed / Fftra

Gl @ FRIR R 3T Iedid SR 9 & FAel AR dRAs Ud IFEawId
Gl BT §8 PR oY QT SIRAT G HRATS A DV DI AT HRAT AT SR |
3d: T AJaM b ford &1 Wrdl bl Ferferd d+ &l FgAgar gof difeed W fhar S
g AfaRed /Mf%pa Wrdl B gw< $Re Tl I DU Bl AT HRATAT ST
arfe A d& TR & BF fhar ST 9a U6 SRRaR W @Ml & ddrad |l dgofd]
A far S ¥ |
¥ U9 A=) fAfte—
I vl I A @ oral a1 g FEEER T e

H.P. Municipality Employees (Pension, Gratuity & GPF) Rules, 2000 @ ¥ 3(3) #

I UTIETTIAR TRUICIAT §RT 8% A8 BHATRAT & ddTHH & AdHad WR BT 12%
USE TAT 5% U=YST BT ARG UM Ud IuH A H ST BRardT ST UfE § uReg




TR UAEd g1 3o afey # Yo ud =gl A § $ig 1 sfera &1 far e
e SffaRed I 9 & ITAR TRUMIHT & HHAIRAT Bl UeH /UiRdRe
o/ FRfes I Sl U STfe oMl @ JRRAT & Se¥d &g Mawd gRT Uerd den
T2l S & RO SR & HLF—H1T 95T IG—IE@NG A1 b S W=y o afofd
FrEl & fauRa MRl & oal &1 [g—=amd 9 a1 Feemey TR R AR 7 8 TR bR
TR W fHar = o e Al & ufdad 81 @ SR e TR sifafiaar 81 TR
TArId gRT JABeT0 IR TR THH—UHIN /e 3fSe /2023—108 T 120 fedTh
21—07—2023 TAT 03.082023 & A=H H I URRMC—4 W IUTL PRaAls g ol &
AR Uvere wd =gt g @1 foxig Refa 1 goR 9 ofi—

focha af | o | < siea 9@ @ | g @ R) I / =Ry )
I R) afd R) gaE )

2020—21 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00

2021—22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00

2022—23 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00

aftfg  fIfadr IR OIRT SfBeTUT  JIER-ITEMT G THG—UHel /T

3iffee /2023—108, 120 g 132 faHld 21—07—2023, 03.08.2023 T 25.08.2023 & UJAR H TR

GAId §RT UF W& NP/KGT/2023-677 fasildh 28.08.2023 & 3f=iia UKid fdbar T b
M 33) T 9 & Iia AQEmery, WY fAer gRT ol &1 |uRvr fhar S smufera @
R FReme R | big A1 Qe U 7 8 & HRY TR YA §RT et dfe |
ar e wd I=Et i sfere fdhar a2 3R A 8 ol & @ B T g
S 3/ e & FMAgaR / FIAMAR IR &RD §Hd dRAS A D0 Bl I
oAl 3T SR | o Ml @ Ufderel U= der U=yt e # sfere™ 9 dRe 9 ol
B GGG 9 B B FIAGAR i e we fhar S qen gureiy FRergaR
Ovgre qerm wegdl Y # Sfere™ 9 dagaR ol BT RG—@d GRAREd e AU |
JIDHETIT PI ST HRATIT ST |




55 WAy, fAfer —

Hqye. A & oGl &1 F@—EE AR T &R

3fHeToT § T AT fh TR UEd g1 Aiduw M @ e 981 9 Grdegl @
IR T8 fhar A o1 @R 9 & d6 @A B Ferferd fear Tar en| sfderr rafy
10,/2020 ¥ 03,2023 & SR ddel HTS IAMWI=< 3N gIeg™ oM & i o qen
Sd e B Fadr iReE Aftd @ # TR UG o H Hdiferd Uoid A
9% W H B S HRarn 17 o1, e darer gor gk 4" @ oER H UaR |
o

Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, H.P.

Financial Position of NPS/CPF fund during the period 10-2020 to 31-03-2023

Employee Employer ) S
o T Deposit Deposited in
Year Contribution | Contribution Remarks
) Account No.
) ®)
2020-2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
No cash book & bank account was
2021-2022 58189.00 68539.00 | 126728.00 56310118081 operated for NPS/CPF fund at Nagar
Panchayat Kandaghat level.
2022-2023 73032.00 102252.00 | 175284.00 56310118081

Note:- During the audit period, above NPS/CPF Employer and employee contribution was deducted and deposited
in the bank account of Sh. Ghanshyam Sharma (J.E.) at PNB Rajgarh (Pledge with Secy. NP Rajgarh, because
only one employee i.e. Sh. Ghanshyam Sharma was reguler at Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan during the
period 10-2020 to 31-03-2023.

TR GarRId gRT ATeH @l BT G—@MG el fbd S & SR Adivs e
B TSIl JBET0T B SR &l Bl ST bl | afdia AaATsi aR SN sfeberor siferrer
I THG—THRN /e 3fffee /2023—108, 120 9 132 faHld 21—07—2023, 03.08.2023 d
25082023 @ UK H TR UARM gRT U3 W& NP/KGT/2023-677 fa=ii 28.08.2023 @&
I U fpan T b wfdsy # FRIMgER ol &1 /@—dd gHkead #R fear SR
TqAT Bl PRATg H IADBEVT DI A HRAT faAT SR | 37T FRHgAR Adgs Hfr oraf
B GGG GARTT BRD G HRATS H ADE0T BT 3T BRI ST |




6

A oG UE B IR W @l / afigd @ar gl BT @-—<E@E T HRAT

JfBEUT B IRM T AT fF TR UG gRT QN ol Ugfd B SR W
@l /il gl &1 I@-—I@d T8l B T o, Safe Fewe, weN faer fabmT
fRoto gRT fHT® 01.04.2000 H I T UGS & IMIR W @l BT IE—ET IR D

e AU Ty o tReg AR WR oRdl &1 IG—IWME aleYl ol UEfd & T dR T8l bl
TAT o Sifh Al & Ufiddhd 8 & SR U TRIR IFIfAaar § | okdl & FEErgaR
RG—EM T A & BRUT Dl A & IR @Il & URBD AV, YIS AW, 9T g
3T WY B FRAGAT &l DI ST Gl A W H i@l H ARFar o Fwama=r &1
BRI A8l ST Ghdl & 3ipeor SIS Gl THd—Udsl /e 3iifge—2023—127
feiTer 19.08.2023 g1 Gl Afed avg ReIfd wWe &x Bg IR fhar a1 o s
OISR H TR U9d §RT UF 6T NP/KGT/2023-677 faHid 28.08.2023 & 3= URd
fBar T {6 FETfed TR gard H Wi &I HH & HROT QISR ol Ughd & MER R
Gl B XG—@rg T8l a1 S bl e 9fde § FRagaR SR e) - fdr S
g JJUTSTT A 3feheT0T DI AT HRal [T SR | 37ch: AR IR Jeefier Fradrgar
Sl BT ERETT GAREd HAT SR AT U | 3HevT Pl T HRardT S |
GICIERSCINEEN]

Arafey o | e 9 B

TR UAId §RT JADHe0 Bl IUT HRals Ts GAT JTAR DT A &
T Dls W R AEE ST H fraer 81 &1 g off Siifds WReT & Jrep3rel <INy Yawer Bl
Tofar & qen fRovo WReR, fd fwrT & ua wwem: fh—amsum(v)1—e8 /83—111 fesfe
06—01—2021 T fha—3MSU®H (T)1—68 /83—l fHATH 03.03.2021 & UIH B & BRI
AT &1 3BT IR F&AT: THH—UH3N /e 3fff$c—2023—127 fedTd 19.08.2023
gRT IfIa SR Aftd aw] Rafd T a7+ IR Fal T o7 s Ifistk 3 TR g9
ERT UF A& NP/KGT/2023-677 faHfe 28.08.2023 & 3f<iiid WRd fbar war fo afafda
TR varRd &1 g Rafd gge 7 8F & SR 9@y s | e 8 f&ar s |
T wfae # FREgER < raegdar & gitewrd |afe SHr H e #R f&ar SR @
@A PRIATE] A IFBeT0T DI bRal AT ST 3 gord fear Srar & 6 wfgsy d foxia

10



7.2

8.1

JAMALIHAT & gieTa FROAER Aae S | IR1 &I a9 fhar Sg qen srurern |

3BT Bl AT DHRATIT ST |

AEfy oA ¥ A9 7 PR P PR & 9 wd § g sifaRed

X255 ol & wwifaa facia g1

3iheror HI JoT IR "1 R UK e gaR 80T & god 9% @rdl 4 f&Afe
31.03.2021 DI I4311961.00, fa=lh 31.03.2022 P! I7945886.58 Tl fasilh 31.03.2023 I
310319796.26 Fod 4% WAl § IUANT Bg ¥ ofl, AT e gRT kI smaegsdhdr &

gfteTrd faild 31.03.2022 & 37T Y 7945886 W ¥ 60% I4767532 bl W1 5250 &S (R) A
Aty S | AR fear S @ TR dend @ feAfe 31.03.2023 @1 gRudgar fd

35022798 T AT & WY H AfARad My 3255266 T BT bl oY | fheTor SffSRITEHAT
T THG—UHRAT /T 3iffee—2023—127 f&Hld 19.08.2023 ERT Id SR Afzd K
RIfd W ox7 IR ®l T oOf o9 TR § TR UERE gRT U 6

NP/KGT/2023-677 fa=ilep 28.08.2023 & =¥l Uqd fban T fb FaHffa TR d=mgd @l
foi Reafr gge 7 89 & &R WEl o9 | Faw 981 far 51 |1 don wfas
FRAIR < sawasdr & giteda Arafer S | e R QA1 SRR 9 dd drRidTs!
A 3ADheror I FHRaT AT TR | 3 WRiel fear Sirar & b wfdsy 9 sraegs 0 &l
g9d @I H ST G B el TR UARd & I saeadhdiel B e H @ g
3T g QredIield AEy S H AR SR & FRIE Bl TATe Y, difd TR gargd
@1 famrd Tfafafrl @1 gwifaa fey for &9 @ w9 4 sifaRad sma ot &1 9 |

SgeT
3aT %99.57 TG P SYART 7Y AT YT 1T

3herol Bl AT IRRE 5" W UKId AR TR GO & god db Wi H
e 31.03.2023 BT 3G 9957237 /— SUANT T A¥ off vy I8 uRaAfera gar € fh
TR UAId §RT A IR BT FASS IUART el AT AT o | 3fehetor ffERTeT H&:
THH—UHA /e 3Af$e—2023—127 =l 19.08.2023 & UIR H TR UARIT §RI A
NP/KGT/2023-677 f&=ile 28.08.2023 & 3f=iiia Uxd fbar wam fb =gy =g o arga d |
MBI TR SHbeTT A Pl FANT TR UG 8s (o7 BRI g RN B I &I

11



8.2

83

BT T Aep1 T 9= H JAgar Bl FEiRd I 8 I PR AT IR 9 §Hd PRarg
A IABEV DI A HRal 3T SR | 3 Wl Qa1 Sirr & 6 gurawy srguge
3R R Bl FRAGER FEiRa Sewdl & foU SUAT &R g WIHedr & R W)
JMMILIH W IoT¢ SR d1fch rredi S=aT &1 fdswrarets Tfafafdl &1 o urd &1 9 |
I ¥ T J247.41 AT B SUANNIAT TAIOT G HBET F URIT A HRAT

3idheror BT JAT IRRME "5" W Iu HRA AR TR YR §RT AJaH

A fFd T g 32474141539 & R H SUAIRCGT THIOT GAT BT AERIATEN  SIRIb]
wRermell B U wEl fhar war om Wife fRovwo foxi faemaeht 2009 @ e 157 @
Ufdhd B9 @& HRO Udh TR SIAFTA © | 39 G H IR 3{def0] ST |
THSH—QH3N /T 3if$e—2023—127 9 132 &l 19.08.2023 T 2508223 & TR H TR

GaId §RT AT NP/KGT/2023-677 faHild 28.082023 & o=<iid Uja fdbar wam fb
[HEIT A3l DI UG YA0T U5 Ud HR fQF SR d dd dRas 4 Adberor ol
I BT feAr SIrewT | o afvfd RIfd @& SUMAAT AT uF AR Gl / draterd
@ W T FA & FEgaER gl sifue e fhar SR dun geme A wiar ® fb
g IATUTST W IHBef0 DI A HRATIT S |

3T 12031 AT & TG T ADeq ¥ IR 7 Bl

TR Yergd gRT o0 gRRME 5" R Iucte wRdrg g 3fgar [daRol & sideror |
qrT T {6 TR GErId Bl Side v A & SR Siellsd 312030524 @I G RS
uTe g5 o RO Wil U3l Bl 3idelo] & AR URId A8l [hdT T O BRT qeai &l
gfie &I &1 T Fhl B AFelsd U<l IR aRd | e IR ¥ & Ffa off aferar
TE qAT WEIAT AaM STRIGAT GRAT §RT b IgaeT Tq AJa IR Bl SIRI fhar
TAT AT| 3 TAF § 3BT SIfERITAT G TOh—TH3N /Iee Jifge—2023—127 et
19.082023 & UYAR H TR UaId gRT A& NP/KGT/2023-677 f-id 28082023 &

=TI U (b AT {6 TR URIT BT D JAe b QR AAargT Far IRl
T g8 & e Wgfd o3 FEdges SR sdf | 9§ U T8l gd 8 o awfa
AT W UATIR & AT W UIG HRed IebeT0T bl T brardl foar S| 37k 3T
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8.4

9.1

RN & WG UAl BT UTd HRe AUET Wl BT fdefo] H A UK bRl

gifed fbar & |
e Ao fawrT & (PWD) & 89 & 3g o 32.00 A9 & SUIIRGT YH0T 95
JDeTT H YR T HIAT

3fdetor # Urar T fF TR UARd gRT e T fauT @ wsa i @ ol
felq wri (Deposit Work) @1 Tasi # 200000 &I SXAQRT b 737 o w_=q ey &
Tq SN A RN & AR H Srufera urafa o IUAIREr YATOT AT DI el H URd
T8l far wa, e faavor 1 gaR 4 7 |

GIA from Pupose
GlA/Year ) Total Remarks
DC office
Paid to XEN PWD for Ulilization certificate not
2022-23 200000.00 200000.00 ] .
Construction of road. obtained.

JHET0T JEITAAT AT TAH—TH3N /e 3iffec—2023—132 feHAd 25.08.2023 &
JaR W TR UAId gRT A& NP/KGT/2023-677 faHTd 28.08.2023 & 3f=iiia U¥qd fbar
T 5 TRfua e | onfea urafy dem Sumifrar vEer onfl ua T g € RN
UAER & AT W UK BRSD JDefUl DI IfaTd HRAT AT SIRAT | o7 FHfd el |
urafa g IUARCT JATT U UT 9 BRI bl FAER U St e fhar i g
JATY BRIART AR & TG ¥ Uferd urdfad g SUART YAOT U Bl YTl dReb
3iheroT H AR R fhar S |

quic

I 2020—21 TAT 2021—2022 & goic oI UG fHa fa=T T124.08 I”Rg &1 T

DRAT

R UesT TR UTferdl e 1994 & 99 249(1 9 2) # wrafed g fb TR
qTfefhl &1 §oic UTadhal Udb BRaN] | ofd) 10 A1d @ 41 $I Ja § Aed & ded WX
G M & A AR & ArgF | 99 W AgARA 8 Mevs, e e el
faemra faamT @1 Ifa far SR | 3= weR fram 249(5) # wrafea § 6 afe ¥R demag
A SWIa affa ARt & dra gore uxarat @ 1o WEAdl JE <aT € o afud gwo

13



9.2

e @ Feda & o & RIerer & argq 9 999 R oI BT AR 8 e,
el fdpra @l Ud fhar S Sufea & U Sfderor # urm WA fh TR uER
HUSTEIC §RT Y 2020—21 AT 2021—2022 & ol gofc Bl 7 A Had I IR fbar
o 3R 9 & Fews el fAer &l srgHiarRl URjd fbar a1 o7 | §9 UHR dolc I
oiRa & far € 31240762043 &1 & far a7 o Wife ol & dfdge 89 & dRoT
T TR Efadr 2, e e 4 gaR | 8-

Approved Actual Receipt Approved Actual
YEAR Name of Head ) )
Budget during the Year Budget Expenditure

2020-21 Own Sources 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00

Grant In Aid 0.00 4302383.00 0.00 0.00
2021-22 Own Sources 0.00 752745.00 0.00 497155.02

Grant In Aid 0.00 15002931.00 0.00 11910465.41

Total 0.00 20058061.00 0.00 12407620.43

JTHeTuT JfEITAAT T THH—THR3N /T 2iffSc—2023—132 fld 25.08.2023 §RT
el |fed awg R | DHeror Bl e HRa S I dal 77 o7 e gfasr 4
TR UAFd §RT U3 6T NP/KGT/2023-677 faHie 28.08.2023 & 3i=id fad fowar

f6 TaMfAT TR vEd H 9w g9 T AT & BRUT 9¥ 2020—21 TAT 2021—2022 B
for) goie @1 TR FE fHAT S Al g A9l H AR gofc &l dIR fHI1 SR
g qeaR B A &g @l gHRed fear s @ aftfa st e e dem
SN B Wigfa ¥ FRFT FRAAT IR T SATAAT H IADHeE0T BT AT HRAAT S |
¥ 2022—23 FT FoIC UIGHAT Urd 918 fdera & IgAIfed HeamT

JHero] H U AT fh TR UERI BUSTIIE HI 98 2022—23 BT dolc MQEd,
fearae ueer oY) faery favTT & U= GRT: UD-H(C)(1)-1/2022-Kandaghat-25418-19 f=Td
08.08.2022 ERI SITW UM HIE YTl JHlad fhIT AT o1 Siifd fFAE T_e R
urferesT STfITH 1994 & 199 249(1 9 2) TT 249(5) & UfHA BF & BRI Th TR
JAHTAT & R T UiE A8 SWIT goic IHlad dRaM H qolc Bl TIR B
P Iqad /g RS BT Sl 2§ R dRor fo”i a9 202223 9 1 3G Ud I Bl
JoIc & TR Divad el fHar ma o, faer fdavor fris yor | 2|
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10

11

YEAR Name of Head Income Expenditure
Approved Actual Receipt Approved Actual
Budget during the Year Budget Expenditure
2022-23 Own Sources 10350900.00 1871784.33 4550000.00 2036340.67
Grant In Aid 12250000.00 18082732.00 17800000.00 15830949.98
Total 22600900.00 19954516.33 22350000.00 17867290.65
Difference Less income 2646383.67 Less Exp. 4482709.35

JFDeToT AT TAT: THH—UHIN /T Affgc—2023—132 fHlh 25.08.2023 §RT
goIc @ AR AT—F DI GARED T B & Fad H oAl Afed avg Rfa 4 sfaeror
DI AT BRARY ST IR IR b 1 o7 5 YRStk 3 R U= §RT U3 A&
NP/KGT/2023-677 fadfe 28082023 & 3fia ferd fhar war fb wiiw d FEMIaR
JATEHI ol Bl IR IR M-I DI GERFd fbar SREm | ora: aftfd gaswor
TReITeE Ud fqTTee & [y el MOHaR 99ie & SR WR —g Bl gHfRed
R TG T ST & dlfdh qolc & ATAR AF—eqd DI AT fHAT ST I |
A 9 98T @ G 3 T BT AR

Aftg el e, ZAed UQe SReR &1 ARG F&n: UD-A(1)-5/2015 faHTe
28.10.2020 §RT TR U Huerdare, forer Are fRodo &1 e far am| i fZovo
TS AT URIET {9 gRT Al &l UM sideror fwnfed fasar T 7|
3 11.87 TG BT aGSAT o T AT ST

I I I AT & Abeol H Uil AT b Sfbefv aey & 3 § T
31187034 @1 AT Al Bg AUV o | TR YA §RT FHIAT AR DT aRIeAl & TIRUT DT
HAFIT 1994 BT GRT 258 S IA=d PRaATg T8l bl Tg o s for=r &1 fawy € den
oo, w0 i fAME geoo & e ey 9@ JE-Ua(d)
(1)—1 /8e—fafder—2553 —2607 fawild 12.02.2018 ERT &I/ Yodhl I A UL el
JRREd $x1 IR IR e [ & ufdde 8 & SR ve TR facig it © |
HETT AT & 3T W aYell Bq b AR BT Fiera fdavor 71 yadR & o |
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Sr. . Outstanding amount of
Particular of Income Para No.
No. Income as on 31-03-2023
1 | Shop Rent 1028484.00
2 | GST on Shot Rent 106549.58
3 | Car Parking 13600.00
4 | Door to Door Garbage Collection Fee 38400.00
Total of outstanding income as on 31-03-2023 1187033.58

111 B & R IR
afea, el e fRovo TR&R &1 ARTAT W& UD-A(1)-5/2015 3HTd 28.10.
2020 §RI TR YR dwvsrare, e dra fRovo &1 iffgfea fvar T on R dRo

TR Uad HUSTHIC BT YRS A8 09,2023 Tb Ed) I HRydd ol d f&Ald 31.03.
2023 Tb PR DI Pls W AR aGell g g T8l o | fbefor AMRITT AT
THSH—QH3N /e 3if$ec—2023—127 f&HAB 19.08.2023 §RT 8 TR &I Al 9 I &
iR aR qeal Afed awgRefd A sfdefvr Bl 3faTd dRard S aR AR fHar TaT o
e UgaR § TR Uargd gRT U3 Wl NP/KGT/2023-677 faHife 28.08.2023 & 3f=iid
Jfaa fear a7 & o &3 "8 09,/2023 T@ [edx A TR ¥ W Mae wfasy #
T PR & YRV 2 AR WR I[8 HRERI BT AAeToT B Qa7 A1 8 T [Ehx <RI Bl
TR FERY FRe FRATTAR BRarg I 3Dher0T bl faid bRl fdT SR | 3d: R
fean sirar 2 fb Mide wfdw ¥ qear & MuRe & gfeqd AR R I[8 PR8I &l
|deToT Ud YR )1 Bl FeuiRer gRkEd fhar o dife degar FgHgER JEar bl
10/2023 & AN fdHar ST | |
112 (®) SHFI & R 31028 AT ST TGl 7F AT YRIT AT

TR UFRId gRT 901 IRRE 6" IR Iudiel Rdls TS Gal JTAR I Y=

AR §RT U5 6T G.P.C.-41.2021 f&=id 21-12-2021 & 31T 23 GHMI 9 7 TR Bl
TR UId hUsdre Bl gxdidrd fear Tar of 99 feqie 31.32023 db foy @
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21028484 /— agell 8l &I T3 Nl GIfd Ml & Uldhd 8F & BHRU Th TR
rfafiadr g, e faavor /4= yar 9 2

Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding shop rent as on 31-03-2023
Opening Demand during ] Outstanding
Year Total Collection

Balance the year Amount
2020-2021 | 7,02,010.00 86,125.00 7,88,135.00 - 7,88,135.00
2021-2022 | 7,88,135.00 3,16,352.00 11,04,487.00 - 11,04,487.00
2022-2023 | 11,04,487.00 3,99,204.00 15,03,691.00 | 4,75,207.00 10,28,484.00

SHMEI & R B gHET AR BT TGSl BT UBRT JdeAv AT HEAT:
TGN /e 3if$e—2023—127 f&ATd 19.08.2023 RT T Alzd IRIRART TE HRA
2q AT AT o7 R IR W R YR §RT IS G NP/KGT/2023-677 faHie 28.08.
2023 & 3f=id e fhar T fb 9 gergd ARTR §RT R 9=mgd @l 23 gl 9 7
WR Bl ARG fhar 1 g RH®! iR 1 s 99 ¥ a_gell v A9 off o ¥ TR
GAId gRT 475207 1 aell @R oI s © Y AR & 9gel Fae v § 9xa gd
HRATS A 3[BT BT I[ATd HRal AT SR | 31 aRme fear e § fo affed &= ud
gHI IR B W gdel 2 FIHgER dRars b JHREd fHar SR g srurerr |
JDHETT DI A BRI ST |
@) TPA D FRA W 9K & /AT R 1.07 ARG B ART /TG T AT

TR YR gRT g7 gRIRNE “6” R Iudel dHRars Ty GorJaR b @ I
TR I I&] Ud WATHR I106549.58 /— DI IGell el dl T3 ol Slifds Ml & ufdqgd 89
@ BRY Teh AR AT 8, e fdaror 41 goR | 28—
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Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, H.P.

Statement showing the detail of less demand and collection of GST on shops rent during the period of audit w.e.f. 10-
2020 to 31-03-2023

Demand of Collection GST to be Recoverable GST ]
Year Deposit Remarks
Shop rent of GST collected as on 31-03-2023
2020-2021 86,125.00 - 15,502.50 15,502.50 0.00 Demand of
2021-2022 3,16,352.00 - 56,943.36 56,943.36 0.00 GST on Shop
2022-2023 3,99,204.00 37,753.00 71,856.72 34,103.72 0.00 rent were not
Total 8,01,681.00 37,753.00 1,44,302.58 1,06,549.58 0.00 made.

qE] Td AT B DI qGell T BIA DI UBRY GV IO HE:
THH—UHA /e 3AlfSc—2023—127 QI 19.08.2023 RT Tl Afed awgReIfd W &R+
2q AT AT o7 R IR W R U §RT UF G NP/KGT/2023-677 faHTe 28.08.
2023 & A Giad fHar T {6 FREER 9% U9 HaTa) BT R dRe FRid
fa9mT & S Rar QT SRR 9 &d BRATS | el Bl A HRal (AT STRAT | 37k
wRHE feAr ar 8 f avg Ud War dR bl WY gl 2g FREEER dRdlg SuRI
T 9T 3 S SRarn S gRREd fhar SR qIr IgUTerl § 3idbefol Bl A
FRATT S |
@@ gEA & fPRRCR | IR BT AGNBIOT T FHAT

cberol § Ul AT b UM gErRd HRITR §RT US W1 G.P.C.-41.2021 faSfe

21-12-2021 & <A 30 DMl /LR DI TR YA HUSTEIC bl SRR (HAT TAT o
R I YErdd WR WRfRRIERT 9 {6 T rga yuEl Bl Sfderor § ukgd T8l fhar
AT | JEIf TR AT §RT IS A & SR B Gl & T T YuF g9 T
J W MARRUMER 17 SHMI /R & G H 3Fad Jud T8l a9 T o 59
HRUT TR A DI BRI & R & HF 81 & HROT A< 81 8 @1 o 98 8@l
AR PR & T H Al FIAgaR gfe T8 & 78 ol | fdberor @ & a7 db e
Bg UV GHHI BT fIeRoT 9 YR | o | SWIad & ifciRad 5 gl a1 fbrrar agd
$H & ol b faaRor § ST AT § S [BRR & g FERT g 9l TR UERd &

wHe FRETgaR udd fhar oy |
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Detail of Shop for Rent Agreement Not made/Renewed

Due Date of
Shop Date of Monthly
Sr No. Year Name of Allottee renewal of
No Allotment Rent
agreement
) . Agr. not
1 2020-2021 M/s Anil Boot House 3 Not Mentioned ) 385
Auvailable
] ) . Agr. not
2 2020-2021 Sh. Gurvinder Singh 6 Not Mentioned ) 250
Auvailable
. . Agr. not
3 2020-2021 Sh. Rajesh Sharma 7 Not Mentioned 170
Available
Agr. not
4 2020-2021 Sh. Suresh Chauhan 11 Not Mentioned 110
Available
. Agr. not
5 2020-2021 Sh. Rakesh Kumar 12 Not Mentioned 205
Available
Agr. not
6 2020-2021 Sh. Sardari Lal Sethi 13 Not Mentioned 250
Available
Agr. not
7 2020-2021 Sh. Sardari Lal Sethi 14 Not Mentioned 85
Available
) ) ) Agr. not
8 2020-2021 Sh. Neeru Diwedi 15 Not Mentioned ) 425
Available
. Agr. not
9 2020-2021 Sh. Uma Dutt Chauhan 20 Not Mentioned ] 165
Available
Agr. not
10 2020-2021 Pradhan Truck Union 21 Not Mentioned 165
Available
. Agr. not
11 2020-2021 Sh. Yaswant Kaundal 22 Not Mentioned ) 1350
Available
) ) Agr. not
12 2020-2021 Sh. Hardeep Singh 23 Not Mentioned ) 1325
Available
Agr. not
13 2020-2021 Sh. Rohit Sharma 24 Not Mentioned 11500
Available
) ) Agr. not
14 2020-2021 Sh. Rohit Sharma 25 Not Mentioned 1325
Available
] . Agr. not
15 2020-2021 Sh. Raj Kumar 27 Not Mentioned 185
Available
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. Agr. not
16 2020-2021 Sh. Subhash 29 Not Mentioned ] 4000
Available
Store (Not in good ) Agr. not
17 2020-2021 . ] 30 Not Mentioned ) 0
condition, under repair) Available

Sad  IfFaffaar IR 3fdeTur  SfSRTEET W THe—UHRl /KT
3iffee—2023—127 Q1P 19.08.2023 ERT Tl Alzd TRIRANT WL HI TG Hel AT o
RN® TR H TR UaId §RT U3 Gl NP/KGT/2023-677 fasii 28.08.2023 &
=t gfua fbar = b g demgd ARFTR R U 9@ G.P.C.-41.2021 feHi®
21-12-2021 & <A 30 Ml 9 WR B gedaRg fear T g i | 13
gPMl /R & JIET BT AAIFIBRUT PR QAT T & TAT AV DAl BT TAIHIDR]
TG BRS Gl DRATS W IJBeT0T DI A BT QAT SIRAT | 37T W 341 S
g Sffderd §HMI & I B TAIBROT g MR HRATs B JHAREd fear R
TAT AT A IADBETT BT AT BRAAT T |
@)  gEE & Afegd fHRA T0.50 ARG P GRE 3G S HRATS T HIAT

D&V & SR GhHl & IR PR &1 [Jarofl & sfaeiiepd § urn T fb

fasilep 31.03.2023 TP 23 Ml d 7 TR H I dadd 5 bl I 950240 /— [
&I AR agell Bg oW ofl S qol g JART 1028484 BT 92.39% © fST@! agel
Td Hs aul | offtad off, e fJaver 79 geR 9 2 |

Rent recoverable from Out. Amount
Sr.No. | Name of Allottee S:I(;p as on 31-03-
2023
1 Sh. Ram Gulam (Now Smt. Kamlesh) 18 Rent not received from 12-2012 102684.00
) Sh. Manish Kumar (Now Sh. Ankit 19 Rent not received from 03-2021 15850.00
Sharma)
3 Sh. Hardeep Singh 23 Rent not received from 04-2018 67380.00
4 Sh. Rohit Sharma 24 Rent not received from 05-2017 622966.00
5 Sh. Subhash 29 Rent not received from 04-2021 81360.00
Total 950240.00
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11.3

11.4

IFT GHEI DI IHRT AR DI APl DI TBIU IADEV  AITAA  HET:
THSH—QH3N /e 3if$e—2023—127 f&AI® 19.08.2023 RT T Aldd qRIRART T B
oG T AT o R IR H TR U=RId gRT US G NP/KGT/2023-677 fasileh 28.08.
2023 & =G Grd fhar AT & ghran IR B od yfawrd gl Bg SRR W U™
B SIRAT 9 od BRATS A fBETT Bl Jad HRAT (AT ST | A u_Hel 331 S 2
& aftia di= geMl & dfgd &R Td 9T IRRET B e qHell 3 UAMAedT & MR
IR HRATS A H TS S TAT AT H IADBETIT Dl 3 BRI ST |
HR ST © | DT Fob 0.14 AR BT TG 5 AT U7 ST

JfmeTu] JfJTIAT AT THH—UHRN /e 3iffse—2023—108 fadAid 21.07.2023 &
gk H TR U=ad gRT U3 6L NP/KGT/2023-677 fasifeh 28.08.2023 & =il Ul

AT & Aberor H urn AT b faHie 31.3.2023 T IAT URRE "7 IFAR HR difebT

Yo 313600 Il Bg AV o JEIfU iR I B aell HbefoT Jae & SR PR ol
g AT o WA H Al BR U e ¥ SUET M F JARTHI Il B TR
gargd S H ST dRan S gAREd fRA1 SR 9 §d dRals 9 B Bl A
FRATT T |
A AR WU T TSR Fodb D ageit IR

PV & IR Ul AT fF TM dEd ARIR §RT U5 9@ G.P.C.-30.2021
feAld 12-10-2021 & 3= J2T IRRIE 8" AR 6 HIGSA AR Bl TR Gardgd URer
H ST AT AT IR IHTT AR & G H DIs W Seokd Ud fJaRor FEl I oo

39 < § TR UIRd gRT 9 O UH Uargd 9 Py UAER fhar wam or 3R T 8

TIRTR R Bl T8 el R B HNdls I BeT0T Bl JId HIIMAT 7T | I T=mad
AR §RT TR 9ardd &1 WRdd a1 &1 fJaxer 71749 gaR | o |

Statement showing the detail of Mobile towers transferred by the Gram Panchayat Sirinagar to the Nagar
Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, H.P. (letter No. G.P.C.-30.2021 Dated 12-10-2021)
Name of No's of
Remarks
Sr. No. Company Tower Place

1 Jio 1 ) Detail of outstanding amount were not given
Near Girl )

2 Idea 1 by the Gram Panchayat and also period of
Polytech ) )

3 BSNL 1 recoverable amont was not mentioned vide
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11.5

4 Airtel 1
5 Jio 1 Near Housing
6 Airtel 1 Colony

6

Total

letter referred above. Hence, the outstanding
amount of mobile tower fee could not be
worked out.

I Gadd IRIMR gRT Y0l faaver @ SIM & SROT a¥fell &g dm T IR &

ToET T8 fhb ST "ar R R 3fderur  feRmeET T

TIG—THIN /T

3iffEe—2023—127 f3Hl 19.08.2023 R AT AfZd IRIRART W B B B8l TAT AT

RNT® IR H TR UARIA §RT IS 6T NP/KGT/2023-677 &l 28.08.2023 & =il
giua fear T & M iR 9 USER dRe derdR STl dRarg | 3wl Bl
AT BT T SIRATT | ord: uRTEef f3ar SiraT © f6 U durd W Sad Adlsd efa’ 3l

qui AT UG PR GRICR R I S SR FIAER drRarg & Girad fear
SIY AT AUTAT I DT Dl T HRATIT S |

(@) IoR aIRfT G—2—F TS Feigee 30.38 G DI TGl T BRAT
JfmeTo] JfITIAT AT THH—UHRN /e 3iffse—2023—108 fadTd 21.07.2023 &

ggaR H TR TR gRT IAT gRRE 9" W uwgd gET IR fasld 31.03.2023 &l
TR AT SI—2—S1 TSl HeldRE Yo T38400 Il v AW off, et fdaror =

TR I 8—

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Door to Door garbage collection as
on 31-03-2023

Door to Door garbage collection implemented from 01-07-2021.

Opening | Demand during _ Outstanding
Year Total Collection
Balance the year Amount
2020-2021 - - - - -
2021-2022 - 5,30,550.00 5,30,550.00 | 4,72,150.00 58,400.00
2022-2023 | 58,400.00 7,07,400.00 7,65,800.00 | 7,27,400.00 38,400.00
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IqT JAHATAT IR (BT IfERATIAT AT THH—THIN /e AfSc—2023—132
fasile 25082023 gRT oAl Wied aRUfT W &4 Bg Pl T AT s TgaR 4
TR U §RT U3 A& NP/KGT/2023-677 fasileh 28.08.2023 & i=ivid e fdbam
b TR dargd g1 SAf¥haH IR B ARl B & TS © qAT Y AR B agen W Fhe
s § B & TR 9 I BRATS W IABEAV BT JT PHRAT QAT SIRATT | A TRERT
fear e § 6 affgd @Rl vy goran wifkal @1 g gl 2g FREHgER o &
JMER R I W7 ISR S GHARET by S qAT AT A fbefo] DI T HRardl
ST |
@) JoR TR S—2—< TS Fold@™ 1050 B HH el BT

JheToT H YR T fh TR Y= §RT B UBRVN H SI—2—< GGl BeldR= &
Il FEIRT oob B oUe HF &R 4 DI T3 ol [T PR S—2—I1 TS HeldR=
31050 @1 FHH axIell B T8 off, oA faaxor 1 gaeR | g—

Statement showing the detail of less collection of Door to Door Garbage collection fee
Notified
Sr. Ward Rate Less rate Less
Name of Shop Period | Month Collection| rate
No. No. Charged Charged | collecton
P/M
M/s Tooth Buddy 7-21to
13 6 21 100.00 2100.00 | 150.00 50.00 1050.00
Clinic 3-23
Total 1050.00

3TPETOT ST HARTTHD—TH3AT /T 3i11$e—2023—132 f&=id 25.08.2023 &R
gfofd 3y @1 & el B IR Tl AiEd IR T PR TG SR fhar T o
e IgaR H TR U9 g§RT U5 A& NP/KGT/2023-677 faHTd 28.08.2023 @& 3=
o & T 6 JoR At S—2—<1 TMESl Beld’| & BH agel I T3 R B
I TR H BB ADETT Bl AT BRAT [QTT STRAT | AT SI—2—S! TSl DeldR
B BH Il B BT FIAFER Yoi AT T fBar SR 1o SRR R 59 UHR

P 3 YDV HI Sfad Sifg g IR B 0T SR gHd Sfud a9 iy @
I BT GHARTT PR AU A BT DI A HRardT MY |
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116  fIciell SUSR P Il IR

(® R0 Yo WRHR &I IffegaT F=AE LSG(B)(1)—9 /94, faHld 8.11.1999 Td f2ovo
RIS ARRE & gRT 69 B ATAR TR YA B AT b HIAR STANT B Ty
faSTell R e YT Ul gie o1 R A STl T gIRT fISTell SUaR 99qe axd A
TR ORI Dl AT fbdT S Urafdd § | §9 Wah & AgAR BeT0T Pl IueTed Hrary
Y G AfeRg & faclldd H IRl A7 b TR U=mad ol 3iberor fafe 28.10.2020 |
31.03.2023 T I GRRME—"10" IFAR DIg A1 RN g 781 g5 | TR GaId g
JUAR GUd Bl T [ISTell, UKl A g U 2 AY AT ¥ G Al B FeRo A
P OST FPI| Sdd AMIAAdT IR (DU QIR S THe—UHRl /e
3iffec—2023—132 f3Hld 25.08.2023 RT Tl AfRd IRIRATT T AR = el AT oA
e IgaR H TR UaRId §RT U3 A& NP/KGT/2023-677 faHid 28.08.2023 @& 3=
rod e T r {6 idhery Ay & SRM TR UERd Bl [dsiell SudR @l dls Al 8
UT T 8% © AT ]I B U B ARIET 9T 9 USER dR$ 9 gAR ol Bl
R PR 3 R | (Dheror BT favd dral Qa1 SIRAT | 3rd: affd sifvraffaar &
IR ql fed avg Rfd &1 W oxd g |Wta v 9 afe a8 < ¥ 9w & ar
IHD! el T M AfWelkg DT HYRUT BRe IJbelol H 3Maeddh ISl og Uwgd fbar
ST gEREd fdar oy |
(@ IR Yeb I TG IR

3BETIT BT SUAY BRAR T AMeRI & Jdalid H Ul AT b fperor fafe
28.10.2020 ¥ 31.03.2023 & IR JoH GRRME—"10" JITAR TR UARIT BT A 01.01.2021
W 31.032021 & ford fasilep 02.02.2022 P1 IRTT Yob b ®U H 363696 BI AT U gg ol
qAT s AR DIs A1 AT TR Y=mgd & U 81 gg o Sdid R Uad &l
IYIR UOId UREE H 9 TS IRTE Bl didell IR U w9l fd dided &1 X I MEHR
Td BRI IUET | 31y Suferd off | TR U §RT a¥aR UT 3 9 Ui = U9 31y
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12
121

AT B gfte 3fdbervr & IRM 8] I o Fal | Iad IAfaar R e rfdRmeEr
AT THSH—H3 /FT 3ifec—2023—132 f&AId 25.08.2023 ERT Tl Afed awjReIfd T
P B Pal AT AT e TPAR § TR YA gRT U G NP/KGT/2023-677 =i
28.08.2023 & I=TIA (o AT AT b 3faberor @y & IRM IR Yo 63696 b
JfARed BIS W M TR YaId Pl U< 81 gg ol TAT 39 IR FRId FeIT 4§ AR Bl
It 2 UATER $Re dadR oiRdl BT HHRU d’d ferdd Rt | sfdefvr &l afard
el faar SR | orc: aftfd sifraffaar ar dedl |afed o Refd W wxd gy wwfag
foamr @ afe @13 <3 Afyr Afyr 9w &1 a1 SHaT Rl Td Navdd IifWeRd BT HRoT
PR Jbefvl H FearuAred URgd fhar ST gRReEd fdar o |

WIMUAT (Establishment)
A grem I, BT IR 1 G 9o f&TE 31.12.2023 6 ARL T HRAT
e, el e T & 93 | 8—va(d)—(7)—11 /87— 40897—40959
fedt® 14.10.2022 gRT fBrae Uew Rafder war (dav9 dened) 99 2022 & TR 990d &
HHATRIT BT fQAId 01.01.2016 F AN B IR &R fHAT M7 o Ry 3fdvefor H uran
T o TR YR §RT el Jae § FRffd A Uh dHART S0 999 I, HiTs
AT & I BI QP 31.03.2023 db AT & fbar a1 o {59 HROT 30 g™
Tl R f&AB 01122021 &1 d1ffes 99 rdfg SW  3MERA b a1 g a1
18100+ S U 5400 = 23500 BT &1 fa=le 31.03.2023 TP MR fHA1 AT o Siifs 4 &
gfddhd B & BRU U TRIR IR © dfh FREER 01.01.2016 ¥ @R
HHARI ERT Q¥ T [Adhey (haex) & AR\ Iq=A bl ] fhar SEr suferd
o7 | 3fd: AR WA IaH= S T B BT gol g e fhar S qr geimd
fear Sirar € 6 srfders fFmrgaR aftia s aiffemar & dd9 &1 FemrgarR R
gHfEa fear SRy deon |ar e &7 Simevr | IMaedd JAuae UK fRar S

afife foar |
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12.2

13

M =AM W, B AT B Jar UfTHT H AP WA BT IMEAT |

DT

3fpeor | urr AT fh TR UERE g1 fwevr Al # i /e g Ear)
£ T T, BT AT B JGHIE Wi Dl fTq=R 2019 S TN el el fbar
AT o 57 BROT &I 31.12.2019 B HAUTBT & Y—124 & JFFAR Al DT W
BT T 284 TAT FEIAAMD FTDBIR BT AT 200 ST AT AT TIIWRI A AT a1 YISTbT Bl
[er ANBRT A MG HRART TN o7 3R 7 & GBI Wi Dl (e fbar Tar o
SIfd Framl & ufdae 89 @& HRT e TR AFFHdd 21 ofd: FRMgaR SardfsraT
G—REE 9 & & gl sifoey v fhar S qen gema fear onar @ fa sifdera
FRIAMER HaT ol &l e &R JADeroT § 3gedd AN Ud fbar ST

e fpar S|

o g frafiaant

EH AHNT B Wipfd & 991 demR ® fged s+l & 909 ®
6.08 <@ &1 AT g S

JHEToT AT FT: THH—TEIN /e 3Mfeec—2023—108 feHATd 21.07.2022 & F=<H
H TR UEd gRT ABCHN W A BHATRAT | R ol / 3¥elkd &1 gsdred 4
IRIT T B TR UERd g§RT Aied WIET dlgdelgs (Solan City Livelihood Centre) @ HIeas

A e R fAaRUIAR a/dherel wHATRAT (Unskilled workers) I d=Td fharm
oT Sl Al & Ufddhd 8F & SRl U TR iy sifrafiaar & Sidfe fZovo faxi
frTaelt 2009 @ 99 170 Tem fR0W0 WRBGR & UF W& Fin(C)-B(15)-8/2013, Government
of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulation) Department, Dated : Shimla -171002, f&<if& 01/07/2017
@ afia O feen—den & srid fhall Al faumT gRT ddd I9g ARPR & AT b
TTETd B JAMSCHN @ YR R WAl &I f&ar 1 smuferd o | 7R d=mid gRT i@

31.032023 dF IAT TGRRMEC—"11" FTIAR ARCHAR HHARAT W HI T T H1 FaRoT
1 UpR 4 o |
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Statement showing the detail of Emplyee engagemd on daily basis, in r/o Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt.

Solan H.P.
. Outsourcing Amount paid
Year Period No,s of Person Outsourced ) Remarks
Agency During the year
3 Person (CLC)
2021-2022 | 12- 2021 to ] )
(Sh. Manish Thakur, Sh. Nav | Solan City 73720.00 )
03-2022 . ) o Sanction of
& Miss Taniya Thakur Livelihood Centre
Competent
4 Person (CLC) authority was
04-2022 to (Sh. Manish Thakur, Sh. . .
2022-2023 Solan City 534112.00| Not obtained.
03-2023 Sandeep Kumar, Sh. Ramesh &
Livelih ntr
Miss Taniya Thakur elihood Centre
Total 607832.00

JheroT AT HRT THDH—UH3AT /e 3 $e—2023—132 3l 25.08.2023 ERT
gfofa srfrafiaar & d=vd | dedl dfed axgRerfd W &R 8q el AT o [5¥d YR
Hd TR UEd g§RT U9 ST NP/KGT/2023-677 fasil 28.08.2023 & ovid {fad fdbar
T gEReT & FeW H Hed JAPGRT B BRaR Wihid UK dRe §d brRdlg
JIDHETOT DI A BRAT (AT ST | I TR Yaad W 9 {6 T si-=afid a0 &r
FrTgaR ol Sl W far S 9 9ed fteRT @ Wigld ¥ Fafid exarr S

e fbar SR a JgUIeT | ADbeToT DI IaTd HRAdT S TAT I§ TR0l HRITede

& IR Rl §9 UBR & T B &1 gsdiel 9 FOAr IR Sferd wriarel gq o
SITT 8 |

GReoR & Id 9 9wE $HaRal @ @ery & feAl @ HAd 9 &R B
&R X0.22 MG 6T ARSI HAT

fheror H U AT fh TR UDIG & H Wiy Jdvl g (Sanitation work Contract)
TR U gRT 3dfd 01.07.2021 ¥ 30.06.2023 & o WiAaTdR 21 ARal HAR BI HfdaT
®I IfEfea faar AT o7 | I &1 oA A& 3 § e fHAT AT o {6 The penalty of Rs.

500 per day will be imposed if any safai Karamchari found absent from his duty =g X EEIR

ERT AASdR & f[dd 9 FREER A%s $HaiRAl & AGhel & 341 & deldl el dl
g ol o9 BRUT WiAreR ®I o uRRre—12° JgAR I21550 &1 31f¥d e fbar
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15.1

TAT AT | 3T TR yargd [ ¥ {6 W [ &3 &1 FEagar gl st '
fhar SR s wRId SR S Id | R B a¥ell B gAREd fHar Se g srgurer
A IABETT BT I HIARAT ST |

HieR 9§ dlsc o I R 1222 dE S FF B SifeRd WE T HRAT

siberor H U AT fd TR UERd §RI HIeR 9 RIE dlse @ AT W

31222471 &1 g fHar AT o1 Wafd WY U9Rd 9§ TR UG Bl ewdidiRdg e TS
T[T Td @ & g H Fie dRel B TR UEd B SKdRd 3 Bl by Hl
Jooig /faaRor 81 o 3R 7 8 WRMER R Wi disc & ERE WEed o g
AfeRg IR fHam T o R SR Aok g Fie dige & 939d R fhar a1 a0 (i
R I UHR FTET o7 | DT Ay H TR YEId §RT Aok d WIT dlge &I T W
fh T g7 @1 faror 7949 g&R 9 o |

Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan H.P.

Statement showing the detail of expenditure made on maintenance of Solar/Street light

Award )
Vr. No. Amount of| Running | MB No.
Name of Work Letter No Name of Cont. ) )
& Date bill Bill No. & page
& Date
Maintenance of existing solar light| 682-684
o . 16 & M/s Raaz 1st and 1 &54-
points in NP Kandaghat Distt. & o 316321.00 ]
21.09.22 Communication final 58
Solan (47 No,s) 27.07.22
Maintence of existing solar light
with 12 watt. LED batery street
) o 478-480
light and 15b AH lithium Ferro 2 18 & M/s Electocraft 509550.0 | 1stand 1& 16-
Battery (dismentling of old battery 08.06.22 16.06.22 Corp. 0 final 22
shifting of poles and P/F solar o
panel etc) (106 No’s)
Repair & M/o existing solar light | 20-22 & 22 & M/s GuruNanak 396600 1stand 2 & 63-
point at NP Kandaghat. (53 No’s) | 11.01.22 | 27.04.22 Electronics final 69
Total 1222471

JIBETT JAfATIAT AT THH—UHA /I Afgc—2023—126 feHTd 18.08.2023 ERT
gfofd srfaffaar & < | dedl Afed axgRefd A 3fwefvr &l favd HRaM gq IR
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far T T o e UoR H TR YT §RT UF WA NP/KGT/2023-679 faTd 29.
08.2023 & I=Id Jrd o T fh i gavor @ HRER R SR edrd SWRI d
FHERIT TH UIREl W e TS I dlsel d Al UK dRd dagaR  FEEITER
PRATS AT [l PR B AFIHTA R S BT AT H AR B agell dRb g
PIRATg W fBETIT P AT HRAT [&AT SIRAIT | 37 i &7 b1 FagaR gul sl
e RIT SR 9T WRRAY R SRId Usdid SURI il YR dl f=rafiadr &1 Rerfa
A gwfd S Sid | IR & 9l B gHREd f&ar Sy g SrguTe 9 ime vl @

ST PNAT S |

152 TP B WM R TP 994 P HoR 9ok 9 I dlsc B WUAT R 31.14 g

BT I T BT

3®ev & IRM AT GHON § Ury A1 {6 TR ded gR1 AEfdaRongaR
TR JaRId & A= &3l § Aok 7 Wi dise &l Wfud &+ W 3278100 & I
fhar T of g U a9 & VIR U@ & WM W (G ¥ 3F dleR 9 I dlwe Bl
WU B & SR 113600 BT e g fbar wam o, e fderer 71 gerR |
g

Statement showing the detail of street light/Solar light installed in the Nagar Panchayat area within 1
year at same place.
No of Remarks
Date of o
MB | Page Street/Solar Amount Place of (Within 1 year the
work ) Rate ) i
No. | No. Light ® Installation solar/street light was
awarded ) )
installed installed)
1 (Solar Street Near Jitender House
2 33 27-12-2021 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) Ward No.-1
1 (12 wt Solar Near Jitender House Expenditure was
2 64 11-01-2022 _ 1300 1300 1300 o
LED Light) Ward No.-1 not justified
1 (30 AH Near Jitender House Expenditure was
2 65 11-01-2022 5900 5900 5900 o
Battery) Ward No.-1 not justified
1 (Solar Street Near Sethi House,
2 33 27-12-2021 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) Ward No-1
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1 (Solar Light

Near Sethi House,

Expenditure was

19 08-06-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) Ward No-1 not justified
1 (12 wt Solar Near Kuldeep
64 11-01-2022 1300 1300
LED Light) House, Ward No-2
1(30 AH Near Kuldeep
65 11-01-2022 5900 5900
Battery) House, Ward No-2
1 (Solar Light Near Kuldeep Expenditure was
55 22-07-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) House, Ward No-2 not justified
0
1 (Solar Street Near Katoch House,
33 27-12-2021 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) Ward No-3
1 (Solar Light Near Katoch House, Expenditure was
19 08-06-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) Ward No-3 not justified
1 (Solar Light Mini Sectt. Ward
19 08-06-2022 7600 7600
12 WT) No.-1
1 (Solar Light Mini Sectt. Ward
20 08-06-2022 7600 7600
12 WT) No.-1
1 (Solar Light Mini Sectt. Ward Expenditure was
55 22-07-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) No.-1 not justified
1 (Solar Light Mini Sectt. Ward Expenditure was
57 22-07-2022 7600 7600 7600 S
12 WT) No.-1 not justified
1 (Solar Street Near Police Station
34 27-12-2021 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) ward No.-7
2 (12 wt Solar Near Police Station
65 11-01-2022 ) 1300 2600
LED Light) ward No.-7
2 (30 AH Near Police Station
67 11-01-2022 5900 11800
Battery) ward No.-7
2 (Solar Light Near Police Station Expenditure was
57 22-07-2022 7600 15200 15200
12 WT) ward No.-7 not justified
2 (Street Near Mahavir
50 29-12-2021 ) 12500 25000 )
Light 12 WT) Mandir, Ward No-5
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1 (Solar Light Near Mahavir Expenditure was
1 20 08-06-2022 7600 7600 ] 7600 o
12 WT) Mandir, Ward No-5 not justified
1 (Solar Panel Near post office,
1 56 22-07-2022 2700 2700
40 WT) Ward No-5
1 (Solar Light Near post office, Expenditure was
1 57 22-07-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) Ward No-5 not justified
1 (Solar Street Near Shiv Temple
2 34 27-12-2021 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) Ward No-5
1 (12 wt Solar Near Shiv Temple
2 65 11-01-2022 ) 1300 1300
LED Light) Ward No-5
1 (30 AH Near Shiv Temple
2 66 11-01-2022 5900 5900
Battery) Ward No-5
2 (Solar Light Near Shiv Temple Expenditure was
1 19 08-06-2022 7600 15200 15200 o
12 WT) Ward No-5 not justified
2 (Solar Light Near Shiv Temple Expenditure was
1 57 22-07-2022 7600 15200 15200 o
12 WT) Ward No-5 not justified
1 (Solar Street SDM Residence
2 34 27-12-2021 ) 14200 14200
Light 12 WT) Ward No-5
1 (Solar Light SDM Residence
1 19 08-06-2022 7600 7600
12 WT) Ward No-5
1 (Solar Light SDM Residence Expenditure was
1 57 22-07-2022 7600 7600 7600 o
12 WT) Ward No-5 not justified
Total 3278100 113600

ara: aftfd =g &1 FmgaRr gl Siifte T fiar S do §9 UaR & 99

JHRU B ARG W Ifd Usdid SR bl TR & faafiaar @1 Refa #
| S Sd 9 R @1 agell B gHRed fbar Sg g surerd 9 Jidher b

SIITT DAl ST |
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16 weoRl @ T o 96l § &I 17 oy 9 Qa6 9 @), e,

B g AT 3243 G B TR fART § W61 57 Hxem

3fetoT H ORI AT fh TR UAId gRT 3fHeTT @i 10 /2020 | 3,/2023 & SR
HAfaereRi & Ao Bl f9dll | o uRRMe—13* ITAR 243249 & aX] UG AR P,
MR, IR G ATec! DI Heldl Bl T ol W Iad AR BT G famr # S =21
FRATAT AT o, fIepT faaRor oy uaR & 2|

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of GST, TDS and Labour cess as on
31-03-2023
Sr. No. | Particular Outstanding Balance as on Remarks
31-03-2023
1 GST 45537.00
2 TDS 6768.00
3 LABOUR CESS 6814.00
4 Royalty 184130.00
Total %243249.00

JFDeToT AT TAT: THH—TAIN /T AfSc—2023—126 fHlh 18.08.2023 RT
gt sifafidar @& |=y H§ ax] Refd W o=+ gg $el T o ¥9sd ggaR H TR
GeTId §RT UF W& NP/KGT/2023-677 faHld 28.08.2023 & =vid {ferd fdam T fdb
TR TR gRT AHaH dg1ie belfadl oI S HRar f&dr 11 & 59 gie 8q sifieia
DI SN JBeAV § YR HRAT GAREd fhar S wReg BRadl g A/ 2023 & HB 1A
ST DI ST JURT © oy germefy |wfd fa9nT # ST dRar AT SR 9 d dRarg
A 3BeTUT Pl AT BT [T SIRAT | 37 FIAgaR denfie selfadl & awfaa faum
H ST T PRAY S BT AR qol ity W fBar S dol iRk IR ATawd
ISl IURI FRATTAR dg1d delfadl &l Fetad f[aue § Juraqa ST dRar
ST GRREd fhar SRy qr euferd arel= 9 ifeRd B ofelT | ARG & FURY fdHar
ST AT AR fBar SR 9 JIJUTET | ®efor Dl faTd HRard S |
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17

18

frmER Wi e fSat # et 0.6 G B HERi T ST

feArael uoer e fa9eT (it wan) {Himachal Pradesh Department of

Industries — Geoligical Wing} §RRT STRI Himachal Pradesh Minor Minerals (Concession) and
Minerals (Prevention of Illegal Mining, Transportation and Storage) Rules, 2022 &I W
Il # v St H SUANT Ry S dTel g @iiel S vd, doi, geRr, el gc
TN B JET & ISUINT BT d HoRdwy Aec] HI dHeldl dl g8 ufaurfed & 78 &
UR=] il H Uil AT B TR gErd g1 IAqr uRRre—"14* JgaR fEior el 99t |
JIect %16203.68 B BH Heldl Bl s ol Slfds FRAT & URTHd 8 & BROT (I
2| 3fpetor IO AT TIH—UHIN /e Aifec—2023—126 fHld 18.08.2023 ERI
gfofa AT & a=v H qedf Afed g% R I 3fderor &l Jfava A g AT
fpar T o ¥ UeR H TR UErgd §RT UF A& NP/KGT/2023-677 fa=iie 28.08.
2023 & <A iU BT AT fF HH B B TS et 331289 B IG AR
AIASTART @ 9 | B JUTAAT H IADBETIT DI A DHRAT (&A1 SR | 37T AR
AT @ el 7 B BT QUi Al Te fhar R srgen wwifd SfRa S |
AT & agell B FRId [TIRT § S dRarar ST gERad f6ar SR g erarer

A BT BT T HRATAT S |

AR & A f9dll ¥ FRAR S R e 0.27 G & Sl |

HRHAT

AR A=A BT gRT 194C & JTAR BT T Afdd /B /GRAT 372dT TRBR]
famT (Person/HUF/Firm/Government deductor) T  wfderdR =afdd (Contractor), BH &1
AN UG B & dacl Ub dR /UHHed 30000 9 3f¥d 9 U =i a9 # 3100000 A
3 T & Y= R Ffdd g Tague (Person/HUF) F 1% &1 & I TT 314 (Other
than Person or HUF) & 2% &1 & | MIHR Bl Bkl A9e Al 9 [id § JErifl &
AT B S IR B TR eV H Ul AT fh TR UEa gRT g Rfe—157
AR 3MIFR (TDS) 27135 B FHEKiT a1 @l T ofl, et f[Gavor 7 gaR 4 7 |
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Statement showing the detail of less deduction of TDS

Sr. Name of work Name of MB NO. Vr Gross TDS TDS to Less
No. Contractor No. Amount | Deducted be deduction
of Deducted | of TDS
Payment ®
1 P/L of SPV street light | M/s Guru Nanak | MB -2, P 33- 482800 4828 9656 4828
LED type with lithium Electronics 35and Vr.
fero phosphate (Life No. 10 dt.
PO 4 bettery elect at 10.03.22
NP Kanaghat
2 Repair & M/o existing | M/s Guru Nanak | MB -2, P 63- 396600 3966 7932 3966
solar light point at NP Electronics 69 Vr. No. 22
Kandaghat. dt. 27.04.22
3 Maintence of existing M/S electrocraft MB -1, P- 509550 5096 10191 5096
solar light with 12 watt. Corp. Solan 16-22, Vr.
LEDbatery street light No. 18 dt.
and 15b AH lithium 16.06.22
Ferro Battery.
4 Maintenance of existing M/s Raaz MB -1, P- 316321 3163 6326 3163
solar light points in NP | Communication, 54-58, Vr.
Kandaghat Distt. Solan. Ghumarwin No. 16 dt.
21.09.22
5 Supplying and fixing M/s New age logic| 03, Page-08 517068 5171 10341 5170
cctv cameras in main System, Opposite to 13, Vr.
market of NP MC Office Rajgarh| No. 08 Dated
Kandaghat. Road Solan. 08.12.2022
6 S/F Pan PRP Toilet M/S Piesun 02, Page-101 491200 4912 9824 4912
cabin near BDO office Engineering, to 102, Vr.
in wardn o. 1 Kandaghtr Bilaspur No. 04 Dated
(SH Providing duel 02.12.2022
finish two pan FRP
toilet cabin with
biodegester fro100 user
per day).
Total 2713539 27135 54270 27135
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191

JFDeTuT JYFITIAT FT: TAH—THN /Iee 3Mfeec—2023—126 faAld 18.08.2023 RT
gfofa JFafFadr & A= # dear Afed axg RIfd | Sfderor Pl 3favTd dRa vq AR
far T AT o fS¥e IGdR § TR UErd gRT UF WAL NP/KGT/2023-677 faHid 28.
08.2023 & 3fId o fbar r & emaadr 27131 & HH Hkdl Bl agell AR
AASTRI & fdc A BB ATUIST A AheToT DI I HRal fadm SR | o1 FRaAraR
AIFR B Bkl T B BT QU1 Al Tee fhar SR srgen wwfd Sfa & |
AR BT TRl B TG [TIRT | ST dxarar ST GRREd fBar S 9 srarer

H BT BT T HRATIT S |

HfeaR & fad | S.9yw. 30.90 A@ & HH HR ST

JfmeroT H U AT fF AR UArId gRT @f 07 /2021 W 06 ,/2023 dd AHIS
Faeey & ford F1d N IRt FAR &I smdfed fawar AT o | WWIS g 2022—23 @
o AL 14 H Y8 W fBA1 WA o fb ShaR A AR < R BT 1 U AIHR
Td 1 Tferd ek {9 dem $.UIU% 9 SILUE.SL FRAMER $Iel SIRATT Uk, Jafid. Gl
H 9T T fh TR YA §RT GiASieR @ J1e a9 FRMAER eifed 12 ufie .
GU%. (EPF) &1 o= H 6 UG iqdl 6.25 Ued @ <X 9 3.ULUG. &I Bkl ol Tg
off R &R JfdgeR & [ 9 SUL.U%. (EPF) 389775 @1 ®H° ®Heidl &l T3 off Siifd
TEe Agdd, Wiy [, eHarl wfdg [ dved egedl Rmer & 93 g
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 f&=ife 30.12.2016 ¥ aftfd feen—fdsn & ufdama g
& BHR T TR AT 7, e Jaror 794 gar 4 2|

Statement showing the detail of less deduction of EPF, during the period 10/2020 to 03/2023

Sr.
No.

Name of
Work/Name of
Contractor

Period

Vr No.
Date

No of
Employee

Amount
Paid

EPF deducted on
labour payment

EPF 12%
Share to be
deducted

Less
deduction of
EPF ®)

Sh. Ashwani
Kumar, Govt.
Contractor,

Nalagarh.

01-09-2021 to
30-09-2021

07 dt. 05-
10-2021
CBP-24

Sweeper 16
Driver 2

225000.00

6.25% =14062

27000.00

12938.00
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06 dt. 04- 22500000 | 6.25% =14062 | 27000.00 12938.00
01-11-2021 to Sweeper 16
2 —do 12-2021
30-11-2021 Driver 2
CBP-32
7 dt. 08-03- 22290000 | 6.25% =13931 | 26748.00 12817.00
01-02-2022 to Sweeper 16
3 —do-— 2022 _
28-02-2022 Driver 2
CBP-48
11 dt 07- 28825000 | 6.00% =17295 | 34590.00 17295.00
01-09-2022 to Sweeper 17
4 ——-do-— 10-2022 _
30-09-2022 Driver 2
CBP-91
09 dt. 08- 28755000 | 6.00% =17253 | 34506.00 17253.00
01-11-2022 to Sweeper 17
5 ——-do-— 12-2022
30-11-2022 Driver 2
CBP-103
12dt 13- 28755000 | 6.25%=17972 | 34506.00 16534.00
01-02-2023 to Sweeper 17
6 ——-do-— 03-2023 .
28-02-2023 Driver 2
CBP-122
Total 21536250 394975 3184350 | ¥89775.00
T JAMTRF TR Yargd gRT FIAGER uferd ISRER g Aol & FeIR
PR B HRUT 3 ULYE. (EPF) &1 fl HEld, SHT Bl TS 1M TAT ST BRad S 7 2
R B gfte fheror & SR TEI DI ST FDI | De0T AT F&AT: THh— Tl /e
3iffee—2023—134 faHTd 29.08.2023 ERT afvid AFIHT & Frwg § dedl Afled axg Rerfa
e B 7g DHel 1A A1, e AR H TR U9Rd §RT UF 6@ NP/KGT/2023-679
faHld 20082023 & A |rad fHam AT & UBROT & A=Y H ARIRR W 3T
TSdTd ST FRIAMER U HRarg ¥ el Bl Aad Hdl f&dT ST | 3rd: afofd
fafaarell & F<v # FEgaR Ul i T fHar SR 31T &H Skl @l TS s.
YU, (EPF) &1 VI &) FRINRR W Sfad S 9 70ET SR 3.91.0%. &1 017 6l
FERT HHAIRT] & @A | ST BB UM AT BT dbefol H T Y b
ST GiHfRerd fBam SR g SIguTer=T & 3fbefo Dl faiTd HRardl o |
192 VfRTeR & fdd ¥ & 1§ sNuE. F I J154 AT BT GRIRR W

R BT 9 ki 99 & SR (Hged AfagidR $F SR BT
JiweToT § U AT fh TR ARG gRT 3@ 07 /2021 W 06 /2022 A SAfAGTHR
% f9a & Bt 18 SUNUB. (EPF) BT R Tisass1 BT GRIRGR OR &1 Axfad fdhar T en
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TP Yhged YA HiAaTdR @l Qe 20.07.2022 BI HAT AT o Safd FRAGER
JfaeTdR gRT UL.U%. (EPF) @1 I &1 Ufode aHfRId SHaiRal @ @ H ST dxa
ATA Bl TR YA BRI H S a1 ST Sfufed o ey |laeidR gRT $.U1LUh.
(EPF) BT I3 154551 B A H MU ATl &I TR YA ST § STAT 81 HRar]
TAT T 3R T B ARIER W e IR 9 2iferg &l |amRa f&ar mar on e
BRI FRIATTER S.ULUG. (EPF) &1 Gl Bkl d AT SHATRAT & @0 H 10 & STH
P S @ Y sfdefvl & IRM 81 B S FdHl Sl Fehd ngdd, Afds [,
HHaRl Wfdw B d7ed sl RMell & UF | RO/MP/Intelligence/Contract
Workers/23337 =i 30.12.2016 H afvid feen—f<si & Ufdee 89 & HRU b TR
sifrafaaar 2, e faawer /1 gaR 4 7|

S Name of Period of Vr No. No of Amount of EPF Remarks
r. 00
Work/Name EPF Date released to
No. . Employees
of Contractor Deduction Contractor.
Sh. Ashwani 16 dt. 20- Lumpsum amount of EPF deducted
Kumar, Govt. 07-2022 154551.00 w.e.f. 07-2021 to 06-2022 was
01-07-2021 to Sweeper 16
1 Contractor, CBP-77 . released to the contractor, but the
30-06-2022 Driver 2 .
Nalagarh. EPF challn were not obtained by
NP Kandaghat from contractor.
Total 3154551.00

JDeToT JFfATIAT TAT: THH—TAIN /T AfSc—2023—134 fHlh 20.08.2023 §RT
afofd AfFATdT & Ay § dedl died davg Refd W @v+ 8q $el TAT o, f9e
gk H TR Yadd gRT U3 Gl NP/KGT/2023-679 fawilh 29.08.2023 & 3f<iiid Jferd

e T {6 UaRT & §ed H SRR R IRA usdid S FRMMER dRars 9
TRSTHER A AT AT B U BB D&V B AT HRaT AT SR | fa: afvfa
AfFFATaret & d=d # FaEgER gl i wee G SR s Udhged YIdE &
TS T8 WU, (EPF) @1 IR &1 Wk R Sfd usdrd SR . U1.U%. & IR1 &l
[T HHATRIT & @i H S R A G A Bl bero] H A UK
o ST ERFT fhar SR @ SIUTET | JDHeE0T Pl AT BRI S |
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& AMWHRT & AT & IRER ¥ fFrmfawg AT SRt 31 BIc-Bie

AR # dfet (Split of work) @ SRUT 30.14 @RI &7 SIFRIMAT A BT |
IU—fg, el [9am, fBoU0 TSR @ ARG WA UD-A(3)5/2007 f&HTa 10.

10.2020 AT MY 3rfT=ar, Nl fdd, fRowo & U= | UD-H-F(F)(10)-9/2007-Misc.

Engg cell-9020-9068 3WTRT 2010 & 3f<iid R UIferdmRl /darad gR1 i & &

o o

foes gg M9 [AaRUIgaR wene o/gAeT Ud dddid! Widgia & UTal fbar SIer
e 2 |

Sub-Rule(2) of Rule 4 (a)“The power of electrical works shall rest with the electrical wing of the Public Works

Department, Himachal Pradesh.

(b) in case of civil works relating to sanitary works and water works of buildings, roads and building work shall

be as under:-
Para No. Power of Competent Para No. of Designation Technical sanction
of above | administrative authority above referred powers
referred approval letter
letter
3 (1) (2) |UptoRs.5.00 Lac. Municipality. 4 Junior  Engineer  of | Upto Rs. 3.00 Lacs.
Minicipality.
Exceeding Rs. 5.00 lag Director Urban Assistant  Engineer of | Upto Rs. 10.00 Lacs.
Not exceeding Rs| Developmnet, Minicipality.

100.00 lacs. Himachal Pradesh.

Exceeding Rs. 100.00

lacs.

Secretary (UD) to
the Government of

Himachal Pradesh.

Executive Engineer.

Rs. 10.00 Lacs and
above subject to
maximum or Rs.

50.00 Lacs.

Chief Engineer, HPPWD/
CEO, HP Urban
Development Authority.

Rs. 50.00 Lacs and

above.

3fheroT H qrT A7 fh TR UEd §RT Sad [Sen—cel & Uliae | ST

A AU Y Ud Tl Wihfd ¥ URER &Ré TR Jadd wWR W 8 5 o ¥
3 T & 40T Bl dl Bie—BIe 9FN # dichr draely W) R g fAwfea fhar
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T T S AFIHAT 7 T BRI FRmeR W) T uRRe—16° o 9R 3014703 &
T st & faes @ foR affafa qraE fear war o | siwer SIRTEET HeEn:
TIH—UFAT /e 3fSc—2023—126 feATd 18.08.2023 grRT afvid Ifafadar & =y #
g Reafr | Tl AfET fBeroT BT AT HRAM 8 JRE (AT AT o o1 IJeR 3
TR UAId §RT U3 &Il NP/KGT/2023-677 &=l 28.08.2023 & =i fad febar
f ad 202021 & SRM Bifde—19 ST T URRARAT & BRUT 0T BRI Fwal
fafed aftuamRepdreii &1 qoi fasar ST e 81 81 et den wfasy # fafgd sfvemRedrail
& SR B i Sl &I Fenfed fam SRR | o |RemeR Ry W aifafia g
DI FEH JMABRT B Wieplad F FRAMT HRAIT SR TAT AUTAAT H Jbefo] Bl 3feTad
PHRATT ST |

3. fAfa=r (Allotment of works without e-tendring) @ fa=1 1659 @ &

fomtor St @1 feeT SR

fee®s, el Ao & um G@m UD-H(F)- Tender-Engg-Cell -23793-847 fe=itd
07.04.2015 & AR 21.03.2016 TP 1 ARG TAT AA 21.03.2016 & YA 5 G A 3D
@ JU B E-Tendering & #red & fAfder awa=h iueiRadre @ Sw foar e
SUTET o7 TR 3fheror H R AT fh TR uER gRT J7 uRRMe—17* R 31659283
&1 Fg avia feen Fdel & ufdga §. Ffder & aReR &-a fHar war o, e fdavor
7 geR | B

Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Distt. Solan H.P.

Statement of works executed without e-Tendring

Agr. No & Name of | Awarded MB No. & Mode of
S.N. | Name of Work
Date Cont. Amount page No. tender
C/o Nallah from H/o
Bhupender to foot bridge
] ] 345-347 & | Sh. Amit ]
1 | (along with Mahadev Mandir 556043 2 & 75-82 Offline
] 29.04.22 Sharma
road) in ward no. 7 at
Kandaghat
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Proposed isolation centre cum
375-377 & | Sh. Lok
2 | OPD at ground floor at CHC 541448 2 & 84-86 Offline
07.05.22 Nath
Kandaghat
M/o Nallah from house of sh
Joginder sood towards H/o 934-936 & '
3 ] ) Surender | 561792 1&73-76 Offline
Ajay verma inward no. 7 at 10.10.22 ]
Singh
Kandaghat.
Total 1659283

JFBHETUT AT AT THH—THA /Iee 3ffge—2023—126 feHfd 18.08.2023 §RT
gfofe srfraffadr & w=v # awq Reifd & qedl Af2d et ®I 3faid dRa 8q AIRY

fhar T o S UgaR H TR UEd g§RT U A NP/KGT/2023-677 fasild 28.08.
2023 & I qfod fbar an f aftfa Fsfor sl @1 g omra 500000 ¥ 6H
fl 19 BRUT 3MfFarsy Afder &1 smen ffparsy Hfaer &1 smefed fhar 1| o .
fafoer gl fafea siiuaRedRei @ uRER oxe Awasd Afder &1 smefed =7 &1
PR gl S e fhar ST 91 Wed AfSeR! o Wialid 9 -afia &g &l

Faffa wRarr S RREd far SR 9 SIUTeT | Sf®e vl Bl SaiTd HRarT S |

ftor el 3 SR @M 3.00 ARG T TR 3¢ 9 URIT ST

imetor H UrRm T fF TR UG gRT fedfe 31.03.2023 9@ 33,00,000 /— BT
A =1 fFEior el 8 SR fBar Tar o fSTAdT ofdheror Jfafe & I T FHoI

fIaror 791 YR 9 2|

Statement of advances not adjusted upto 31-03-2023

Award Cash
Name of | Awarded | Advance Vr No.
S.N. Name of Work letter No Book Remarks
Cont. Amount paid Date
& Date Page
P/L inter lockin 15 Dt. 19- Bill were
cc tp ?1 07076 | sh. Dev 100000 1 o oo | 77 t passed
avers at Padav - not passe
1 P & Raj | 361189 P
In W.N. 3 at Kaot till 31-03-
apta i -
Kandaghat. 18.07.22 p 100000 | Nil/ 28 89 2023 and
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09-2022 advance
was lying
R/o path from Sh. pending for
Gopal Krishan adjustment.
House towards 108-110 sh.
house of Sh. Vijay ) 07 Dt. 04-
2 : & Aashish | 233206 100000 121
Kapoor near outside sh 03-2023
arma
of Balmiki Mandir, 23.02.23
in WD-6 at
Kandaghat.
Total 3300000

JDET AT &I THH—YH3 /e 3Aifec—2023—126 faHld 18.08.2023 GRT
gfofe srfraffadr & g ¥ qedl Wfed 9% Refd W o3+ g b8l 131 o fS5e
gk H TR Y=dd gRT U3 Gl NP/KGT/2023-679 Tl 29.08.2023 & 3f<iiia Jfad
fepar T o S| 1 Jreiy FErRIS WidareR & 40 SRl fdd | $x fear SR 9
JITUTAT ¥ 3fbeT0] DI AT HRAT QAT SR | 3fd: Uad 3 BT AT FARIS A
B Bl AR g i T fhar o den gy yed SIfEl &1 FREHrgar
FHRTST GAREd fbar SR a Surel™T | JADheroT Bl Jdid HRAT iy |

fator e ot fde ¥ 9of o1 @ FRU dREERi ¥ qUS Yodb 8800 BN

Il 7 BT |
IfagreR gRT MuiRT safr § & fAsfed 7 oxa &7 Refd # omeged v &1 ord

e 4 % e fdar 3 of f& The work should be completed within stipulated period

positely in all respect failing which a penalty of Rs. 200/- per day up to the mamimum of 10%
amount will be charged in addition the proviosn o the agreement clauses TR=q 3i®eroT H URIT
T & Gfereri g sfded uF # 9ftid wd & rgaR FuiRd @y & gward il &l
gl fBar mar o e for |fdeeRr ¥ 7 [JaRUIgER 3R qvs Yob 18800 &I

TN T AT o
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Statement showing the detail of late execution of work

As per award letter Con. No-4. The work should be completed within stipulated period positely in all respect failing which a penalty of

Rs. 200/- per day up to the maximum of 10% amount will be charged in addition the proviosn o the agreement alauses, As per Con. 8

date of commencement and the time shedule submitted by you will be effective after the 15th day from the issue of award letter.

Date of .
Award . Actual Delay in
. completion .
SN Name of Letter. Name of Time Amount | MB No. & date of Excution | Recoverable
.N. as per
Work No & Cont. period of bill page A P d Comple of work Amount
war
Date tion (In days)
letter
P/F railing
from H/o
Gurdyal to
Sh. Baldev
H/o prem 539 & ] one
1 Singh 37340 2 & 38-40 13.01.21 24.01.22 11 2200.00
rattan upto 30.11.21 month
. Thakur
railway
trackin ward
no. 3
M/o Nallah
from house of|
surinder
towards M/s Raaz
955-957& Two
2 house of Communic 211164 1& 76-79 28.12.22 30.12.22 2 400.00
14.10.22 . month
bhupender ation
sood in ward
no.7
kandaghat
M/o path near|
balmiki
mandir to ]
2712 & Sh. Vinay Three
3 Narender 168470 2 & 40-44 07-12-2021 07.01.22 31 6200.00
23.08.21 malhotra month
Bansal house
in ward no. 6
at Kandagaht
Total recoverable amount dut to late execution of work 8800.00
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24

BT JANfEITIAT AT THH—THIN /e 3AfSc—2023—126 &ld 18.08.2023 GRT
gftfa srrafaar & ey d qedl Afed awg Refd W &9 8g $el T o, e
IR H TR YA §RT UF WRAT NP/KGT/2023-679 faHld 29.08.2023 & =vid Jfrd
fpar T 6 yaRor & W § FREER A dRATS /GG 9 RIRT B el
PRB B PIRATg H IADBEV DI AAT BIAT AT GRAT| A A VS Yo DI

FRIATER a¥gell 7 & & qof 3l T fhar SR s wwifd Sfea S o i

D JHAT BT GHRET B AT H IADBET0T BT 3T BRI ST |
frmfor & 4§ w1 &1 el @ gfaga sfoRea fsres & 9 e o &

SR WAGHR B 3240 AT BT A0S / A G

JfeToT H g AT b 3rafdy 10,/2020 W 03 /2023 & e fwfed A\l ®rF #
el &1 Frml @ ufdea sfaRed e &9 @ Tdd TUFET & BROT GA&TBRI Bl
FR=TfeROIIR ¥239917 &1 Afdd / SAAMAT YIId fhar Tam o | sideror Afemes e
TIH—THIN /T 3lffeec—2023—126 @ 132 feld 18.08.2023 TAT 25.08.2023 ERI dford
AFAATAreT & Hed # dedl |fed 9w ReIfd F 3fdefor Bl i HRard S IR NS
foar T o e USSR § 7R U9d §RT U9 98 NP/KGT/2023-677 9 679 fa=ird
28.08.2023 TAT 29.08.2023 & 3fid Hrod fhar war & aftfa sifFafaaarel w® Faagar
PRATS /T BT TGl IURT IFBe0T BT AT HRaT AT TR TAT e fobar T
qfer § fFrmgar & FEi el e fwres ghked fear SR sideer & SR
T IBROT F U T 39 UYBR & BT Bl [davor 9 TR I o7 |

Name of Work Clo Repair of road near house of Sh. Chain Singh, in Ward No-7
at Kandaghat.

Estimated Cost 3192246

Award amount 3146444
(23.82% below on HPSR 2020)

Award letter No. No.Secy.KGT/2021-592-594, Dt.10-12-2021

Name of Contractor Sh. Lok Nath Sharma.

Measurement Books 02, Page-35 to 37
Priod of completion Three Month (Reckoned from the 15™ day of issuing the award
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Running Bill

letter)

Voucher No. 11 Dated 10.03.2022, 1% and Final bill

Form Work @1 geT # P/L CC 1:5:10 &7 e e &1 & SR dfagrar &t
30.34 TRg T 3RS YA DT |
SWiad AT ™ & AT H=AT 2 ie. Centring and Shuttering i/c struttring and
propping etc. ®T A G&AT 4 P/L CC 1:5:10 in R/Wall and return wall i/c attached pilaster,
columns, pillars etc. & el &1 R grm 737 fo5 form work &1 et P/L CC 1:5:10 &1
Jfde foreqrest fobar war o Siefes FREHgaR form work @ JIgER €1 P/L CC 1:5:10 &1
fereT fhar ST oruferd o der A gRdeT § W 59 wEr H Big W fewol / pygfad
T8 BT 75 o g SR FMwrfed Bl Il & gfdad 89 @ BRI FidaTeR Bl 34020
&7 31w T B Tar o, R farer /= yaR | 2

HY | A9 YROPI ITER | AT GRGT AJAR | As per Audit, Cement | CC 1:5:10 | fesarfed ferp
Reer | wfaeeR @ Form Work & Concrete 1:5:10 % | @ a®® | wg @ | qram A
d9 Form Work @& A CC 1:5:10 | dNfd® AT B AT | Y bl H LERIE

ys | R T gE @ | B R REeR 3 A | 3
el feraor ol T e Bt
faawor
02/36- Item 2. i.e. | Item: 4 P/L CC 1:5:10
37 Centring and | in R/Wall and return
Shuttering i/c | wall i/c attached
struttring and | pilaster, columns,
propping pillars etc. 1x8.00x0.90x(0.30+1.70) 7.56m3 | 4500 34020.00
etc.1x8.00x 1x8.00x0.90 12 m3
(0.30+1.70)/2 x(1.05+3.05)/2 =7.20 m3
=8.00 m2 =14.76.00 m2
Total 14.76.00 m2 7.20 m3 7.56 m3 | 4500 m®| ¥34020.00

JFHeT0T JFATIAT FRAT: THDH—TH /e 3ifgc—2023—126 foHTh 18.08.2023 ERT

S AFIATAT & Fed H Tl Afed axg Refd I fderor &l Jad drard S ar

3T fhar Tar o e UgaR d R UFRId §RT U5 68T NP/KGT/2023-679 3HTd 29.
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24.2

082023 & =< Gfad fhar war & aftfa sivfaar & a=d 4 FdgaRr sl
SIIATE! W IfBETUT Pl A PRAT QAT S| I aftid Afdd YA b AT
R gl &t e fha SR o Jwifd S &d | IRT & agell &l
JHREd B ST T SIUTeT | JDHeET0T BT AT BRI ST |

Name of Work P/L CC flooring at Padav Maidan in ward no. 3 at Kandaghat.
Estimated Cost 3924700
Award amount 3799822

(13.50% below on HPSR 2020)

Award letter No. No.Secy.KGT/2022-60, Dt.21-01-2022

Name of Contractor  Sh. Dev Raj Kapta

Measurement Books 02, Page-44 to 48

Priod of completion ~ Three Month (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter)
Running Bill Voucher No. 20 Dated 20.03.2022, 1*and Final bill

IS W@I: 1 AT 5 QM @ 3t Disposal of dismantal material @ o T
FXA B BRI GATMGR BT 0.30 TG BT S A BT |

SWRIgd AT ™1 & A W&r 1 ie. Dismantling of flexible pavement by
mechanical means and disposal of dismantaled material upto a lead of 1 Kms as per
direction of engineer incharge etc. @1 #g W& 5 Disposal of building
rubbish/malva similar unserviceable dismantal or waste material by mechanical means

including loading transporting unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as

approved by engineer incharge etc. ¥ fAel™ &= TR YT 7 f A W=a1 1 9 5

<l @ 3f=ia disposal of dismantaled material & oI 9T fhar am o STafd
PR 7q G 1 YAl 7G & 5 B Uh & 3f=ivia & disposal of
dismantaled material & ford I fobar ST SMUferd o | S & gieTra fwfad
SR Il & gfdde 89 @ dRor I o 9 dRU Afasrer o 320578 @
31y A faar T o, feT faaver fey uaR & 2|
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HIY gRA®HT AR Item
No. 1@ 3r=ra disposal of

dismantaled material & ford
JfageR @ 5 T
YA BT faxor

A9 gRADT TR Item No. 5@ =i
g+ disposal of dismantaled material &
ford diderer @ f&d T graE &t

faaor

Remarks

02/44-
48

Item 1. i.e. Dismantling of
flexible pavement by

mechanical means and

disposal of dismantaled
material upto a lead of 1
Kms as per direction of
engineer incharge etc.

Total Qty executed = 173.99

m3, Rate ¥300 m3
Total Payment Made=352197

Note:- Due to numerous
entries, the entries have not

mentioned.

Item: 5 i.e Disposal of building

rubbish/malva  similar  unserviceable
dismantal or waste material by mechanical
means including loading transporting
unloading to approved municipal dumping
ground or as approved by engineer
incharge etc.

Total Qty executed = 173.99 m3

Rate 3170 m3
Total Payment Made=329578

Note:- Due to numerous entries, the entries

have not mentioned.

329578

Payment for disposal of
dismantaled material
was alredy made under
Item No-1. Hence, again
payment under Item No.

5 was not justified.

Total Excess Payment

29578

24.3

Estimated Cost

JFDHET0T JFITIAT AT THSH—THAT /e 3ifge—2023—126 feHlh 18.08.2023 ERT

I AT & ded H dedf dfd avg RAfd 4 sfdeo1 &1 ad Ry S dR
3T fhar Tar o /e Ugar H R U §RT U W& NP/KGT/2023-679 aHTd 29.
082023 & Iid Jfaa fear war f& aftia aiffafaaar & | 4 Fewrgar sriarE
JqaT AR BT Il PRd B HIRAls W JBAU DI AT HAT AT S | 1 afoia

A8 A &1 A1 ar FREER qul St W fhar Sy srgen wwifad Sfa S id

A R BT agell DI GRRET fbar SIY g IUTelT | 3{befo bl faiTd HRAMIT S |

Name of Work Cl/o Nallah from H/o Sh. Bhupender Towards foot bridge along

with (Mahadev Mandir road) in ward no. 7 at Kandaghat

3499486
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(@)

3524131

(4.93% above on HPSR 2020)
No.Secy.KGT/2022-125-127, Dt.26-02-2022

Sh. Krishan Lal

02, Page-58 to 63

Two Month

Voucher No. 22 Dated 23.03.2022, 1* and Final bill

Award amount

Award letter No.

Name of Contractor
Measurement Books
Priod of completion

Running Bill

Approved Drawing @1 ge=T # A €&T 7 & =va P/L CC 1:2:4 # 3@ Depth &1
e R @ SR WfAgeR BT 20.10 ARG BT AFART A HRAT |
SWRIga AT B @1 Approved drawing &7 A& &1 7
in position of specified grade excluding cost of centering and shuttering in all work up to
plinth level etc. & A HR= IR 91T AT b 9701 B & fordy srgeifad greT # FeiRa
Depth 0.07 Mtrs @1 o= # Depth 0.10 Mtrs &1 foqifad faeam am o 519 &K1 Depth
0.03 Mtrs &1 AfdRad frsarest fbam ar o qem /10 gRaer § 1 ey W@ fewoh / srgfad
TE DI Mg M| Sad D gieqd Muied wR Il @ ufded B9 & BRUT AFIHT o
51 HRU AfdGTBR ®I 10117 BT Af&d G fbar 77 o, {596 f[Gavor /1 uaR 4
g

i.e. P/IL CC 1:2:4

g 75 &I fQaxor | w9 gRawr | oAk g @ | CC1:2:4 | Fwnfea | ot sfmam
gRaT ITAR IR WeR | W ARE | H7g A B TS ARy
49 gs WRTeR & | B W graE | TN @ | R 3

it fordr T TE A 3
WA B
faavor
02/ 59- | Item7.i.e. P/L R/D 0 to 30/ R/D 0to 30 Mtrs
63 CC1l:2:4in Mtrs 1X30X0.90X0.07 0.81 M3 6245 10117
position of 1X30X0.90X0.| =1.89 M3
specified grade | 10 =2.70 M3
excluding cost of R/D 30 to 60 Mtrs
centeringand | R/D 30 to 60 1X30X0.90X0.07 | 0.81 M3 | 6245
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24.4

shuttering in all | Mtrs =1.89 M3
work up to plinth | 1X30X0.90X0.
level etc. 10=2.70 M3
Total 5.40 M3 3.78 M3 1.62M3 6245 310117

3feToT JMfSATEAT HEAT: THSH—THRN /3T 3MffSec—2023—126 fa=ild 18.08.2023 GRT
IFT AT B T H qAl A awg R A ADBE0 P AT PRAR S AR

JTTE T 1T o foTIe YR H R AR gIRT U AT NP/KGT/2023-679 &1 29.
082023 & Iid Jfua frar wr f& aftfa aiffafiaar & d= § Fowgar erfard
JqaT ART BT IGell PRd dHd BRATg A JBeTI DI A Hdl AT S | i afoia
e A &1 AT A1 FREER qUf i W {Gar SRy o= aWiud S & id
AR B gGell DI GHAREd a1 SIQ G U1 I DT Bl T HRAIT S |

Name of Work

Estimated Cost

Award amount

Award letter No.
Name of Contractor
Measurement Books
Priod of completion
Running Bill

C/o Nallah from H/o Tersem towards H/o Sh biru in ward no.
4 at Dolag Kandaghat (SH P/L both side RCC wall of Nallah
with top slab and CC flooring at RD o/o to 0/80 m in 2nd
phase)

3438299

3463860

(13.07% above on HPSR 2020)

No.Secy.KGT/2022-685-686, Dt. 22-07-2022

Sh. Amit Sharma

01, Page-66 to 72

Three Month.

Voucher No. 31 Dated 22.12.2022, 1% and Final bill

T IVFET S BRI HAGTHR Pr 20.28 ARG BT 3D AN HAT |
SWRiga AT B @ A A=A 10 i.e. Steeel reinforcement for RCC work i/c

straitghtening, cutting bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level
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etc. @1 UsATd H UrAT AT b A9 YRGBT H TeAd TUMT & BRI HAGTBR bl 28174 B
31feres T e Trar o, et faaRer = yeR | 2

A9 gRAIDT qg &I faavor A9 gRA®T e B gt | frefea | o
EECH:S) AR TTOT AR MOET | TOFT B | FE D | GIaH D
3 4
01/ 66-72 Item 10 i.e. Steeel 8mm  dia  forf 8mm dia for
reinforcement for RCC | horizontal base. horizontal base. 840 rmt
work i/c straitghtening, | 2x2x15 = 900 rmt. | 2x2x15= 60 rmt. or 86 28174
cutting bending, 327.60 kg Plkg
placing in position and (840 rmt x
binding all complete 0.39)
up to plinth level etc.
Total 900 Rmt 60 Rmt 840 Rmtor | 86 P/kg 328174
327.60 kg

JIDHeT0T IMEITAT TR TAH—TH3N /T AfSc—2023—126 faAAfd 18.08.
2023 ERT 4 ST & d=d # dedi |fed avg Refd 4 afderor &1 fawa
PRAY S IR YT fhar T o e ggaR § TR U=d gRT U3 6
NP/KGT/2023-679 fasiler 29.08.2023 & f=vid e fbar wam b @mu gRdasr H e
U & BRUT FAGTHR BT YA bl g 3D AR DI el HRd hd HRATS o
IDHET BT AT HIAT f&AT SIRAT | 37T Il 31ferep = &1 a1 ar Fergar gol
i W T SR o ARId SR S | IR @ a¥gell & gHfad faan

ST STTUTST | JHbeTo Dl A HIATT ST |

24.5

Name of Work

Estimated Cost
Awarded amount
Award letter No.
Name of Contractor

Measurement Books

Repair of road near H/o sudesh in ward no. 7 kandaghat Distt.
Solan (SH; C/o R/wall of L-16m)

3329343
3345433

No.Secy.KGT/2022-147-149, Dt. 04-03-2022

Sh. Krishan Lal
03, Page-02 to 06
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Priod of completion
Running Bill

Two Month.
Voucher No. 16 Dated 08.06.2022, 1% and Final bill

@ fa & if¥® ™l (Wrong adjustment of part payment of Bill) & 3reia
ARG & HRUT WAGIBR HT 1.00 TRI BT AW AT G|
S 7T S B A gRABT F. 03 & Y—02 A 06 S 3fdeloT H§ YR A7 fob

AfAgIAR &1 HOT AT Bl Adbs 981 AFAR Q1D 12.04.2022 DI 1,00,000 TAT 04.05.2022

a1 31,00,000 Tl TRT I2,00,000 & AR I (Part payment) BT YA fHAT AT o TR
| fdet o1 el & qHI Dl I1,00,000 BT E FHRINIG fHar a1 o1 {59 dRUT
A gRAO®BT @ AR UIRd @t a1 3205811 (quTes delfcdl & IURI) I gorl H
Abe d8 & ATAR WAGHR BT I395811 HI PIAM BT T o7| Iad HROT A
AfATpR BT Yo Td AfH et &I el & qwa 3100000 61 Af&d Yardr febar T

ofT, oTAdT faaRoT 7 YR & T |
A9 g | A gRAST FIJER <F Bl VIR AP 981 & AR fHIT AT YIarH A T
49 qs EZRERE
T L4
03/ 02-06 Gross amount = 352762
Less Deductions:-
10% Secrurity = 35276
GST 2% — 7055 CB Page- 55, Vr. No-13, Dt. 12-04-2022 = ¥ 100000
Part payment 100000
TDS = 3528
CB Page- 60, Vr. No-07, Dt. 04-05-2022 = ¥ 100000
Labour Cess = 3528
Part payment
Royalty = 7564 CB Page- 68, Vr. No-16, Dt. 08-06-2022 = ¥ 195811
Total =56951 Final payment
Net payable amount = 295811 | Total Payment = ¥305811
Total 3295811 3395811 ?100000

BT JNfEITIAT TRAT: THH—THIN /e 3AfSc—2023—132 f=ld 25.08.2023 GRT
I AT & ded H ddf afd axg Refd | 3fderor bl 3favd dRard o R
e fobar ar o RS UgaR H R d=mrdd gk UF &I NP/KGT/2023-677 fasia 28.
082023 & I {fud fbar war f6 w19 gRaeT 7 IR T 3Af¥e I B agel)
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TR AASIR A dRD d BRATS W IADEV DI A BRIl AT SIRAT | 3 aford
A I &1 A1 a1 FREER gl it e fhar SRy srge Jwifd S Sia
A IR B gGell DI GHREd a1 STQ G SUrerT I DT Bl faTd HRAT S |
(@) TH AgS WM a9 (Single side form work) & FTag[@ Back filling in retaining wall &
ford wfdgrar @1 0.12 drm o1 AfFERT qram |

SWRIGd 0T R BT 7 G 3 i.e “Providing Centring and shuttering i/c shuttering,

propping etc. and removal of form work for retaining wall, return wall, walls i/c attached pilaster buttresses,
plinth and srtinf courses etc.” T HG HET: 9 i.e “Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall
complete as per drawing and technical specification etc. oI [Nl H grr T fh He 9T 3 B
Jf=ite T AT 48.02 M2 @ ol Single side form work ?‘g’ i fhar T o qerr He
A& 9 & i Ifad #AT 1532 M3 @ ORI Back filling behind riwall &g YT far
T o7 Slifs FREl & ufdid BF @ bR JAIMAT o wifd form work dHadd Udb Bl
|rge & o fbar Tar o [ W & 6 gkl 3R ¥ Form Work 1 89T & BRUT &I
o7 | I PRUI I AS &AL 9 & 3fiia AfdrdR Bl I11981/- &1 Al e fbar

7 o Tt faavor 9 yaR 9 B |

MB No./ Item No.3.01 i.e As per MB As per Audit Rate of Total
Page. shuttering/Form | Item No. 9 i.e Stone Filling Item irregular
No. Work behind the Retaining wall No.7 in | Payment
(Qty.in sqr.mtr.) (Qty. in cum) cum ®

M.B. 03 | 1x5.50x3.00=16.50m2 1x5.50x0.60x1.80=5.94m3 As the form work was
Page No. | 1x5.60x2.80=15.68m2 | 1x5.60x0.60x1.25=4.24m3 executed only for single
2 & 06 1x7.20x2.20=15.84m2 1x7.20x0.60x1.20=5.18m3 side, hence payment for 780 m2 11981
Total =48.02 m2 Total=15.36m3 stone filling behind the
R/wall under item No. 9

was not justified.

Total ¥11981

JiDeToT AT TAT: THH—TAIN /T AfSc—2023—132 fHlh 25.08.2023 gRT
S AT & e H Tl dAfed axg Refd I fBelor BT ad HRaA S aN
mrE fhar a1 o S UgaR § TR YA §RT UF @A NP/KGT/2023-677 =i
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28.08.2023 & II<TId JiUd fhar T fb AU gRAST IFAR IR W WS I DI
FRIRR R I ISl IW FIAIR SRATS /IR & agell HRb od dRals o
3@Vl BT A PRAT QAT SIRATT| 3 afvid Sifeid Y= &1 a1 ar Fradgar qof
I W fhar SR o |AwId S S 9 IR &1 99l &I gHRfaa faar Sy
g SUTSTT ¥ 3HBeTT DT AT HRATAT ST |
(M A TOMT B HROT WAGTBR P 31000 BT S A AT

SWRIga AT HF &I A AT 6 i.e. Carriage of excavated earth by manual
labour i/c loading unloading and stacking from work site to main road upto 100 mtrs etc. &
3icheror H urdr A1 b 70 gRA®HT | TAd TOET & BRUT AdGTHR DI 1000 BT D
YT faar war o, foet favor i TeR & 2

A9 gRIDT g BT fa=or Y GRAPT AR JDHY B AFHAR | AF WA=
SR o g faar T TOMT 9 QT YA | B T8 ART
GLc) RUCIE] 4
03/ 02-06 Item 10 i.e. Carriage of excavated 36369 35369

earth by manual labour i/c loading | (excuted qty= 41.62 m3|(Excuted qty=41.62 m3| 31000

unloading and stacking from work x Rate ¥129) X Rate ¥129)

site to main road upto 100 mitrs etc.

BT JYFEITAAT T THH—URNT /e 3fff$c—2023—132 faHld 25.08.2023 §RT
AT ST & A= H dedl dfed avg R I 3fdefvr &I . dRa S dR
3T fhar Tar o /e UgaR H R Ui §RT U W& NP/KGT/2023-677 3HTd 28.
08.2023 & 3f<id {ford fbar AT fb A9 gRAeT § IR T 1S YA B ERIER W
S Usdld SR FRATaR SRS /IR &1 aRgell dRd §d dRaAlg q JdeAo B

T PRAT QAT SR | o7t gfofd aifds 9erar b1 A1 Ol FEHgER Ul s I
fhar G e wwfd Sferd wd | JIRT @ agell o gAREd fhar S g rgurer
H IHBEII DI AT BHRATIT ST |

@ @9 BT (Weep Holes) @ BT T B & BRI GASTHR BT 368 P AP

YA BT |
SWRIad AT SR @1 7 W& 8 Providing wheep wholes in brick masonary/stone

masonary, reinocrced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 200mm dia PVC pi;e
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24.6

etc. @ 3fderor H Urm AT fH A e 2 P/L CC 1:5:10 in Riwall & Jr<vid 419 8l &
fo FRAER 100mm AAA. 9€9 & AT B derdl el @ T3 A R BRT

AATHRT BT 368/- T 1S YA fHAT AT o, fSedT fdarer 771 ydR | 2|

M.B No |[lItem 8. Providing Deduction to be given Item 2. P/L CC Total
/Page No weep holes 100 1:5:10 in Riwall. | Amount ®
mm dia Rate
03/210 6 12 Nos 12 x 22/7 x (0.05 x 0.05) X 0.9 = 0.08 4605 m3 3368.00

JFHETUT JNEITIAT TR THH—UHRN /e 3fffec—2023—132 fa-rd 25.08.
2023 ERT 4 Il & d=d # el |fed awg Refd 3 afderor &I aerd
PRAY S aR g fear oo e ygaR H TR UEd gRT USSR
NP/KGT/2023-677 fa<ilh 28.08.2023 & =¥l o foban wam fb A4 gRe®r # IR
T 3Td AT B IRl T GlAGIPR H e Hd HRATs H JfDE DI AT
PRAT f&ar SR | ora: afvfd affers I &1 A1 d FRIAgaR ol i e fean
SR 39T FHId I S | AR @1 agen B AREad {6 Se g srurer |

I{HeTT BT T HNART S |

Name of Work Supplying and fixing cctv cameras in main market of NP
Kandaghat.

Estimated Cost 3495300

Awarded amount 3499660

Award letter No.

Name of

Measurement Books

Priod of completion

Running

No.Secy.KGT/2022-715-717, Dt. 02-08-2022.

Contractor M/s New age logic System, Opposite MC Office Rajgarh Road

Solan.

03, Page-08 to 13
Two Month.

Bill Voucher No. 08 Dated 08.12.2022, 1% and Final bill
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TS O & SR GAKTBR DI 32633 HT &P I HAT |
SWRIad AT s @1 7€ | 7. Supplying and fixing D link CAT 6 armoured
cable external etc. & 3fceror H Urdl AT b AT GRABT H TeAd TUMT & BRUT HAGTHR

®1 32633 BT 3fH Yiae fHar a1 o, e faror 71 yaR 49 2

A9 GRS qg &I faavor Y GRAPT AR | (D& & SER T0FT | P I
49 7S o g faar T 9 3 T B TS R
T US| 4
03/ 08-13 Item 7 i.e. Supplying and 3154736 3152103

fixing D link CAT 6 (Excuted qty= 2001.35 (Excuted qty= 2001.35 %2633

armoured cable external etc. Rmt x Rate T76) Rmt x Rate Z76)

JDeToT AT TAT: THH—TAIN /T AfSc—2023—132 fHlh 25.08.2023 §RT
Ia AT & ded H ddl aid axg Refd | Sfderor bl 3favd dRard S R
g fear T o e ygaR § TR UFRd gRT UF G NP/KGT/2023-677
el 28.08.2023 & 3f=i¥id ferd fobar a1 fb A9 gRAeT 7 IR T Afdd I B
FRRIRR R I ISl IW AR HRars /R & agell dxd hd dRdlg A
JDHET DI A HRal AT SIRAT| o aftid a1 Y= &1 a1 ar FraAgaR qof

i W fhar SR srge \Hfad S Sd | IR &1 agen &I gRfaa fdhar Sy

g AT H fBETIT Bl AT HRATIT ST |
drT g% 9 FuiRa we v o go 4 e 8 <9 9 @ SR W@iRiEeR
®r 0.45 G & USTeT 8F AT AT BT

TR Uargd dTed G HP-24DT-8625 TAT HP-07B-0745 B @NT g o Acherol ¥
g AT R TR UEd eF W SR AIse @ o’ @Sl oM /ARy avel & o
AfdeTeR 50 SIfRal HAR @I AfdaT @1 sdfed fhar war o (a¥ 2021—2022 & ford
3225000 H 16 HHTg HHANI, &I dTefd AT &I a8 T a¥ 2022—2023 & ford 3290000
H 17 IBIE HHANI T dleld dAT &1 d189) | TR Uarad gRT U= & NP/KGT/2023-678
faele 28.08.2023 & 3f=Tid JoI URRME—18" IFAR Ghrd fBAT TAT B TR = &=
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A ST AT ARSI 9 WSl ¥ TR Uarad & fold a9l &1 g0 o 30 fdhoHio
off g JAMT YRl H UrIT T 6 ART g SR argdl g Uidfes TR v=mrga &
A ST |IEC FARTST g FANTSl ¥ TR Fd @ ol 9l & foy g amar &1 g
I 48 W 50 oo wuNy s ot Rors oy dfdsreR & aiRaw $AR &1 9 ufa
oo @1 &R I YA fhar T o7 | aredl g aIRafde g 9 <if¥e g SwIid O &

HROT FITd BN H oI 5014 Kms bl 3IfaRad I bl <9iar a1 o 9 SR

qrel gRT f=I{daRoTgAR o 45126 (5014 Kms x I9) & SIofal Bq 3MeId Yurdr fobar
AT SRT AT o SIfd |l & Ufddd 8 @ BRU U TRIR ANIHRTAr 2, faer

fevor f =1 ypR 9 2|

Nagar Panchayat Kandaghat, Solan H.P.

Vide letter No. the distance of Kandagaht to dumping site was intimated 15 Kms

Contractor Sh. Ashwani Kumar

As per Log Book, HP-24 DT 8625

Actual Distance

given from Excess
Route of Log ) ) ) . Per day
Sr . . Opening | Closing | Distance Kandaghat to Distance
dumping Period Book ) ) distance
No. . reading | reading taken Salogra abount 30 | shown
site Page from
Km per Journey)
Nagar
Kandaghat
01-02-2022 to 840 Kms (30KM x Panchayat
1 to Salogra 16t0o17 | 12056 13508 1452 612.00
28-02-2022 28 days) area to
and Back ]
dumping
Kandaghat )
01-03-2022 to 930 Kms (30KM x site was
2 to Salogra 1810 19 13508 15052 1544 614.00
31-03-2022 31 days) taken
and Back
about 50
Kandaghat
01-12-2022 to 930 Kms (30KM x KM per
3 to Salogra 36 to 37 27274 28826 1552 622.00 | .
31-12-2022 31 days) journey
and Back .
instead of
Kandaghat
01-01-2023 to 930 Kms (30KM x 30 Kms
4 to Salogra 381039 28826 30580 1754 824.00
31-01-2023 31 days)
and Back
As per Log Book, HP-07 B 0745
Kandaghat | 01-02-2022 to 840 Kms (30KM x Per day
5 10to 11 10957 12325 1368 528.00 ]
to Salogra 28-02-2022 28 days) distance
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and Back was taken
about 50
Kandaghat KM per
01-03-2022 to 930 Kms (30KM x journey
to Salogra 31.03.2022 11 12325 13851 1526 31 days) 596.00
-03- ays i
and Back Y instead of
Kandaghat 30 Kms
01-12-2022 to 930 Kms (30KM x
to Salogra 231025 25790 27331 1541 611.00
31-12-2022 31 days)
and Back
Kandaghat
01-01-2023 to 930 Kms (30KM x
to Salogra 2510 26 27331 28868 1537 607.00
31-01-2023 31 days)
and Back
Total Excess Kms 5014.00
Per KM rate of paymet as per Estimate Rs. 9 9.00
Excess Payment to Contractor 45126.00

26

3feeT0T SFTEATIT AT THb—YHAT /¥ 3i1f§c—2023—132 Al 25.08.2023 G
I AT & ded H ddl aid axg Refd | 3fderor oI 3favd drard o R
o fBar war o f5¥e ggar § TR Yardgd gRT U3 WA NP/KGT/2023-677 fa=iia 28.
08.2023 & ITHId G fHAT AT fh UHRIT & T H HRIER W 3T Isdrd IR
FRAMER BRATS /IR & 9l e hd dRATS W DAV Pl AT HRal [ SR |
31q: aftfa A /e e &1 a1 df FErgaR gol siifey W fhar SRy srgen
TR ST S 9 IR B agenl bl GEREd fhar Sy 9 SuTeT A 3ibefol Bl
T HRAT S |
AR < 9o ISR T HYR T AT

JHETIT AT FRAT: THH—THIN /e 3fSc—2023—108  fadid 21.07.2023 &
JIR H UK WG Wb IVER & ADberoT H urr A7 o [ b SRR Bl FIROT
TR e far war o o gea fear ofar € fb e 'R R TwiRe S
S G UG g BT wid Ioex § 9 U059 IaR g a1 gled axa
U H D&V P AAT HRAIT S dlfe [HAl R &1 o< sifafiaar @t
FRTAT DI AHRT ST 6D |
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Date of receipt | No. of Receipt Book (Sr. No. of the Signature of the Date of Issue
of Receipt Book | received (Printed) Receipt Books | custodian of Receipt of Receipt
Book Books
1 2 3 4 5
Sr. No. of the [Signature of official to] Balance Signature of the Remarks
Receipt Book | whom receipt book verifying authority
issued issued
6 7 8 9 10

27 R fafta Rl /siffer &1 [@—=aT T Fn
JfHeToT JMEITAT TR THH—UHRN /Tee 3iffse—2023—108 fa=ld 21.07.2023 &
YR W WA AR /W@ @ 3fwev H Ul AT b TR UERE gRT FMREER
faf=1 IOReRT / 3ifderg &1 Sfad Re—<@ra J81 fhar a7 o g v =1 yeR 9

T

aaq faa forex

I YEREE ISR (Grant in aid register)

gfafcr ST RFSTEER

V. 7T 9ar S el SReR

v. Fifee gfayfd s fda forex

Vi. ®loder oo

Vii.  STUs /3ierers UM Ao &1 Adbs afeat /@rar afar
Viii.  SSTell SUeR ART T HYBUT IIGRER

IX. TSI & AT g G—XQT ISR

X. fasrell /urh /e o IfoTex

Xi. =aa gl o Jrey IraE ded oeR

Xii. g9 MR
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JHETIT FTATIAT FRT: THBH—URN /T AMSE /2023—108 faHATd 21.07.2023 RT
gffa srfieral /IRReR &1 HaReT 9 a7 IR di |ftd avg Rafd W 9”71 ¥ 3mIg
fpar ar o e ufisTR § TR Y=rgd gRT UF Gl NP/KGT/2023-666 faHie 26.08.
2023 & =G Grd A AT gy HRmR R AR suferd siferal a1
HIRY R G HRATS A IfBET0T DI A Hval f&ar SQEm | o el far e 8
5 omferd erfierd /IR T FIAR I@—R@E@ T AT I gERad dd g9
SIIUTSAT ¥ FBeI0 DI T HRATIT S |

i o1 9Ifad Fd9T T BT

feArae ucwr fo<i el 2000 & 99 140 & A U@ a9 fd H WY
I B A IAOAT HRars o Juferd @ T O § TR Udarad gRT STaeToT
AT AT THG—UH3N /wT 3AifSe—2023—108 fadld 21.07.2023 & TJdR H Ud
AT AR TR TR §RT JADEVME Jaey H wih R # g6 AMM Bl Hifdd
AT (Physical Verification) f&d 31.03.2023 &I &F TS off |

Iqd @ AfTRId fRAEd Ul TWRUIfI®T ol dfgar 1975 & g™ 15 H |
238 (1 9 2) # AU Y Ureem=i # TR U9 §RT WRI] Y TR /T(h & o@idhd a2l
HERU & Had H graed M, SReR §RT GHI—8Hd W ORI Qe el den |adH
GIhATIAR ©RIS MY R /WCId BT o@id I Sila-dbiad a2l IUIANT oY RIS 3feraT

3T (Consumable or Non-consumable) A & wU H 3T T—3TelT ENSED H foar S
Ul & | 3H® AR W] T8 URAD HE BT S/ U AT U= UR fhaT ST =112y
AT I BT g YD I D1 Yol ATFT, ST Hed qAT MY il & ool BT goi faavor
WUSRYT QIh] H foRdl SIMT Sfufed 8 W] TR U9 gRT O Wl IOReRT &l
JIRETOT fhaT AT o1 ITH W ABR [TGAN B U A bl T8 o R ATy qefl
IRYTS Wb DI <RI U 81 Iorex § fhar a1 2 | ara: aftfa srerafidarsit & d<d &
el |fed IR TWe e BRIVl H 3aedd FuR old §d AUl A Hhevl

Pl T BT O |
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29

30

g ARY fAaROrer— I8 e 4 SR T8l @l 7S o dA1 W g JAURMT BT e W
g eRT &) foran ar o |
fAspe— ol & IT—REg | GUR B Fa e |

Bl / —
(Xfa= Ppa)
IU feere,
f2oY0 IT5T oRaT URNeTT AT,
RMeT—1710009.

Q¥ —0177—2620881

JGSich-l  HEATfhA(Telovo) A (2)¥1—15(V)115/13 WUs—1-8274-8275 fasiTh:  12.10.23

RMe—1710009,

gfafaf = &1 et 1d savasd sriaR! 7g ufd -

1 e, el [de™ Reree ueer RMe—171002 & IRT | 1 (1) # 9fvid

TR SRl R AN Afd ®I MMawad dRdAls HR- & foy e
SR B3 g Ufvd 2|

Uolled : 2 Afgd, TR o dverdre Nl Ared (BAme uce) & $9 M & a1
U & Sl @ 9 a8 39 3idbernT ufaed | a8 T8 MUkl &1 Afewor
IR Yfade SR 8F | Ud A8 & HIaR 9 fI9RT T URd o |

Bl / —
(fa PeR)
I g9,
f2ov0 IT5T oRaT URNeTr AT,
RMe—171000.
AT —0177—2620881
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